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PROVISIONAL PROGRAMMIE (subject to modifications)

DATE-TIME DESCRIPTION LOCATION
WED. 29 Mar.
As announced Official arrival day of Delegations for RGl and RGG competitions
Accreditation at Arena Sofia
THU. 30 Mar.
Arena Sofia

As per schedule

Training and Podium training for RGl and RGG

Judges’ Meeting Room

15:30-17:30 Judges’ Instruction for RGI and RGG Judges

17:45-18:15 Judges’ Instruction with the Scoring System

18:30-19:30 Orientation Meeting for RGl and RGG Competitions Conference Hall

20.00 Welcome dinner for Judges and Head of delegation

FRI. 31 Mar.

08:00-12:00 Training for RGG Arena Sofia

09:45 - 10:45 Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGI Qualifications Judges’ Meeting Room

11:00 —12:50 RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group A — alternatively FoP

12:50 - 13:20 Lunch

13:20-15:10 RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group B — alternatively

15:30-17:20 RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball — Group C — alternatively

17:20 -18:00 Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGG All-Around Judges’ Meeting Room
competition (Qualifications) 5 Hoops

18:00 —18:20 Opening Ceremony FoP

18:20 - 18:55 RGG Qualifications 5 Hoops — Group A

19:00 —19:35 RGG Qualifications 5 Hoops — Group B

SAT. 01 April

08:00 - 12:00 Training for RGG Arena Sofia

09.45 -10.45 Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGI Qualifications Judges’ Meeting Room
Clubs and Ribbon

11:00 - 12:50 RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon — Group B — alternatively FoP

12:50 - 13:20 Lunch

13:20-15:10 RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon — Group C — alternatively FoP

15:30-17:20 RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon — Group A — alternatively

17:20-18:00 Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGG All-Around Judges’ Meeting Room
competition (Qualifications) 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls

18.00-18.35 RGG Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls - Group B

18:40 - 19:15 RGG Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls — Group A

19:15-19:40 Award Ceremony for All-Around RGI and RGG




FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

S@ﬁ f L SoFIA (BUL)

i 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022
SUN. 02 April
11:00-12.00 Judges’ draw (all positions) and briefing for RGl and RGG Judges’ Meeting Room
13:00 - 13:32 RGI Hoop Final FoP
13:37 -14:09 RGI Ball Final
14:14 — 14:54 RGG 5 Hoops Final
15:00 — 15:15 Award Ceremonies for RGl Hoop, RGI Ball and RGG 5 Hoops
15:20 — 15:52 RGI Clubs Final
15:57 - 16:29 RGI Ribbon Final
16:40-17:20 RGG 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls
17:25 Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs, RGI Ribbon and RGG 3+2
MON. 03 April
All Day Departure World Cup Delegations




FIG ID: 16837
)y (pe FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
é@féﬁ'frlﬁ- SoFIA (BUL)
e 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022
Entry List by NOC
[ NF [ 1 | tastmame [  Firstname [ YoB | Functionl [ 5[ 3+2

AND 47615 | MIQUEL Berta 2006 | RGI Gymnast

ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana 2003 | RGI Gymnast

AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra 2002 | RGI Gymnast

AUT 51089 | NEUMANN Julia 2007 | RGI Gymnast

AZE 31921 | AGHAMIROVA Zohra 2001 | RGI Gymnast

AZE 49853 | GOZALOVA Alina 2006 | RGI Gymnast

BEL 47530 | VERSTAPPEN Alessia 2006 | RGI Gymnast

BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara 2000 | RGI Gymnast

BRA 44570 | ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BRA 44073 | BORGES Victoria 2002 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BRA 25165 | OLIVEIRA SILVA Giovanna 1998 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BRA 56509 | PEREIRA Sofia 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BRA 44071 | PIRCIO Nicole 2002 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva 2005 | RGI Gymnast

BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana 2005 | RGI Gymnast

BUL 49700 | IVANOVA Sofia 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BUL 51668 | PETROVA Kamelia 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BUL 42947 | STOYANOV Rachel 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BUL 49396 | TOMOVA Radina 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
BUL 20213 | TRASHLIEVA Zhenina 1997 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna 2004 | RGI Gymnast

CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu 2003 | RGI Gymnast

CRO 37681 | ARTIC Tamara 2004 | RGI Gymnast

CYp 51994 | ORPHANOU Evelina 2007 | RGI Gymnast

CZE 51963 | NOVAKOVA Nikola 2007 | RGI Gymnast

EGY 37715 | SALEH Aliaa 2004 | RGI Gymnast

ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa 2005 | RGI Gymnast

ESP 47424 | BAUTISTA Alba 2002 | RGI Gymnast

ESP 46691 | ARNAU CAMARENA Ana 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1

ESP 46694 | BERGUA NAVALES Ines 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ESP 46695 | MARQUEZ Valeria 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ESP 48517 | MARTINEZ Mireia 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1
ESP 46693 | PEREZ FOS Patricia 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ESP 47597 | SOLAUN Salma 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
EST 54465 | OJA Kiara 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
EST 50578 | MURAVJOVA Maria 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
EST 58054 | VULF Vanessa 2007 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
EST 52249 | OZIGINA Ksenja 2007 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
EST 52213 | PUUSEPP Victoria 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
FIN 43312 | JAMIL Elisabeth 2004 | RGI Gymnast
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FRA 2004 | KARBANOV Héléne 2004 | RGI Gymnast

FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle 2004 | RGI Gymnast

FRA 46490 | CABURET Eleonore 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
FRA 51598 | DELAINE Emma 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
FRA 48462 | DOT Ainhoa 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1
FRA 35700 | INAHO Manelle 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
FRA 47799 | LAVIT Justine 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1

FRA 38076 | VILARINO Lozea 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie 2005 | RGI Gymnast

GER 50136 | SHATOKHIN Anna-Maria 2007 | RGI Gymnast

GER 32677 | KOSAN Anja 2002 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GER 37482 | KROMM Daniella 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GER 43087 | OGANESYAN Alina 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GER 46330 | SCHOENING Francine 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GER 46953 | VESTER Hannah 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota 2006 | RGl Gymnast

GRE 52343 | ENGLEZOU Elpida 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GRE 53481 | GKIKOKA Eira Laoura 2007 | RGG Gymnast 1

GRE 54821 | KAROKI Kalomoira 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GRE 51858 | KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1
GRE 35492 | RIGA Christina Ourania 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
GRE 51859 | TOPOLLAI Marieta 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
IND 49931 | CHORDIA Richa 2001 | RGI Gymnast

ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya 2004 | RGI Gymnast

ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona 2006 | RGI Gymnast

ISR 48023 | BAKANOV Shani 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ISR 51881 | BANCHUK Eliza 2007 | RGG Gymnast 1
ISR 50899 | FRIEDMANN Adar 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1

ISR 38247 | PARITZKI Romi 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ISR 42868 | SHAHAM Ofir 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ISR 38473 | SVERTSOV Diana 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ITA 52525 | DRAGAS Tara 2007 | RGI Gymnast

ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena 2001 | RGI Gymnast

ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia 2004 | RGI Gymnast

ITA 20184 | CENTOFANTI Martina 1998 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ITA 30410 | MAURELLI Alessia 1996 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ITA 32267 | MOGUREAN Daniela 2001 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ITA 51937 | PARIS Laura 2002 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
ITA 15040 | RUSSO Alessia 1996 | RGG Gymnast 1

ITA 47091 | SEGATORI Giulia 2004 | RGG Gymnast 1
JPN 35795 | YAMADA Aino 2003 | RGI Gymnast

JPN 38527 | IMAOKA Rina 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1
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JPN 38510 | INAKI Rinako 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
JPN 57822 | NISHIMOTO Megumi 2007 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
JPN 28519 | SUZUKI Ayuka 1999 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
JPN 48132 | TAGUCHI Hisano 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1
JPN 31810 | TAKENAKA Nanami 1998 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
KAZ 50226 | PARFILOVA Milana 2007 | RGI Gymnast

KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana 2005 | RGI Gymnast

LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa 2005 | RGI Gymnast

LTU 37863 | SOSTAKAITE Fausta 2004 | RGI Gymnast

MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla 1995 | RGI Gymnast

MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina 2000 | RGI Gymnast

POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia 2006 | RGI Gymnast

POL 38094 | GORSKA Milena 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
POL 44796 | PRZYBYLSKA Madoka 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
POL 37845 | ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
POL 46886 | SZEWCZUK Magdalena 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
POL 46879 | WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia 2006 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
POR 47254 | PINHEIRO Joana 2006 | RGI Gymnast

ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea 2000 | RGI Gymnast

ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese 2005 | RGI Gymnast

RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie 2004 | RGI Gymnast

SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 1994 | RGI Gymnast

SLO 50341 | POLAK Ela 2007 | RGI Gymnast

USA 53822 | CHIN Jaelyn 2007 | RGI Gymnast

USA 44563 | KAUTZMAN Alexandria 2005 | RGI Gymnast

UzB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina 2004 | RGI Gymnast

uzB 47280 | RAKHIMOVA Yosmina 2006 | RGI Gymnast

UZB 35514 | FETISOVA Ekaterina 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
uzB 35145 | DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza 2003 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
uzB 47455 | IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda 2002 | RGG Gymnast 1
uzB 51846 | SADIKOVA Irodakhon 2007 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
uzB 57988 | DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona 2007 | RGG Gymnast 1

UZB 47455 | ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005 | RGG Gymnast 1 1
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Medalists by Event
Event 1%t Place 2" Place 3" Place
RGI ALL Around Stiliana NIKOLOVA Sofia RAFFAELI Takhmina IKROMOVA
RGI Hoop Stiliana NIKOLOVA Adi Asya KATZ Sofia RAFFAELI
RGI Ball Stiliana NIKOLOVA Sofia RAFFAELI Takhmina IKROMOVA
RGI Clubs Stiliana NIKOLOVA Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA Sofia RAFFAELI
RGI Ribbon Takhmina IKROMOVA Elzhana TANIYEVA Barbara DOMINGOS
RGG ALL Around Bulgaria Israel France
RGG 5 Hoops Italy Israel France
RGG 3 Ribbons 2 Balls Poland Greece France
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Medal Standings

NF Gold Silver Bronze Total
BUL 5 1 0 6
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Individual Multi-Medalists

Name NF Gold Silver Bronze Total
1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 4 0 0 4
2 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 0 2 2 4

3 Takhmina IKROMOVA UZB 1 0 2 3
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Start List— INDIVIDUAL

QUALIFICATIONS — ALL-AROUND
Group A — FRI 31 March 2023, Start Time 11:00

. FIG Family Name
License
1 GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie X
2 MNE 36181 | LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta X%
3 GER 50136 | SHATOKHIN Anna-Maria X
4 LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa X
5 UZB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina X
6 FRA 2004 | KARBANOV Héléne X
7 UZB 47280 | RAKHIMOVA Yosmina X
8 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
9 KAZ 50226 | PARFILOVA Milana X
10 FIN 43312 | JAMIL Elisabeth X
11 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
12 AND 47615 | MIQUEL Berta X
13 JPN 35795 | YAMADA Aino X
14 IND 49931 | CHORDIA Richa X
15 POR 47254 | PINHEIRO Joana X
16 GRE 50118 [LYTRA Panagiota X
17 CRO 37681 | ARTIC Tamara X
18 GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie X
19 MNE 36181 | LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta X%
20 GER 50136 | SHATOKHIN Anna-Maria X
21 LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa X
22 UZB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina X
23 FRA 2004 | KARBANOV Hélene X
24 UZB 47280 | RAKHIMOVA Yosmina X
25 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
26 KAZ 50226 | PARFILOVA Milana X
27 FIN 43312 | JAMIL Elisabeth X
28 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
29 AND 47615 | MIQUEL Berta X
30 JPN 35795 | YAMADA Aino X
31 IND 49931 | CHORDIA Richa X
32 POR 47254 | PINHEIRO Joana X
33 GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota X
34 CRO 37681 | ARTIC Tamara X

Legend
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Group B — FRI 31 March 2023, Start Time 13:20

FIG

. Family Name Given Name
License
1 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
2 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
3 CHN 58536 | Mi Wenxinyue X
4 ESP 47424 | BAUTISTA Alba X
5 ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana X
6 POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia X
7 MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla X
8 AZE 31921 | AGHAMIROVA Zohra X
9 MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina X
10 AZE 49853 | GOZALOVA Alina X
11 ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea X
12 EGY 37715 | SALEH Aliaa X
13 ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese X
14 CYP 51994 | ORPHANOU Evelina X
15 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
16 BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva Alvosheva X
17 SLO 50341 | POLAK Ela X
18 BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana X
19 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
20 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
21 CHN 58536 | Mi Wenxinyue X
22 ESP 47424 | BAUTISTA Alba X
23 ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana X
24 POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia X
25 MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla X
26 AZE 31921 | AGHAMIROVA Zohra X
27 MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina X
28 AZE 49853 | GOZALOVA Alina X
29 ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea X
30 EGY 37715 | SALEH Aliaa X
31 ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese X
32 CYP 51994 | ORPHANOU Evelina X
33 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
34 |BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva X
35 SLO 50341 | POLAK Ela X
36 BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana X

Legend

O o
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Group C - FRI 31 March 2023, Start Time 15:30

. IS Family Name Given Name @ n
License

1 AUT 51089 | NEUMANN Julia X

2 BEL 47530 | VERSTAPPEN Alessia X
3 LTU 37863 | SOSTAKAITE Fausta X

4 RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie X
5 ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya X

6 AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra X
7 ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona X

8 CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X
9 CZE 51963 | NOVAKOVA Nikola X

10 ITA 52525 | DRAGAS Tara X
11 USA 53822 | CHIN Jaelyn X

12 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
13 USA 44563 | KAUTZMAN Alexandria X

14 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
15 BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara X

16 SRB 52132 | TOSIC Masa X

17 |AUT 51089 | NEUMANN Julia X
18 BEL 47530 | VERSTAPPEN Alessia X

19 LTU 37863 | SOSTAKAITE Fausta X
20 RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie X
21 ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya X
22 | AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra X
23 ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona X
24 CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X
25 CZE 51963 | NOVAKOVA Nikola X
26 ITA 52525 | DRAGAS Tara X
27 USA 53822 | CHIN Jaelyn X
28 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
29 USA 44563 | KAUTZMAN Alexandria X
30 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
31 BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara X
32 SRB 52132 | TOSIC Masa X

Legend
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Group B — SAT 01 April 2023, Start Time 11:00

Given Name
1 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
2 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
3 CHN 58536 | Mi Wenxinyue X
4 ESP 47424 | BAUTISTA Alba X
5 ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana X
6 POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia X
7 MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla X
8 AZE 31921 | AGHAMIROVA Zohra X
9 MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina X
10 AZE 49853 | GOZALOVA Alina X
11 ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea X
12 EGY 37715 | SALEH Aliaa X
13 ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese X
14 CYP 51994 | ORPHANOU Evelina X
15 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
16 BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva Alvosheva X
17 SLO 50341 | POLAK Ela X
18 BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana X
19 CHN 40786 | WANG Zilu X
20 ESP 47600 | GOROSPE Teresa X
21 CHN 58536 | Mi Wenxinyue X
22 ESP 47424 | BAUTISTA Alba X
23 ANG 35756 | GOMES Luana X
24 POL 48254 | HEICHEL Emilia X
25 MEX 9569 | DIAZ Karla X
26 AZE 31921 | AGHAMIROVA Zohra X
27 MEX 23604 | MALPICA Marina X
28 AZE 49853 | GOZALOVA Alina X
29 ROU 25083 | VERDES Andreea X
30 EGY 37715 | SALEH Aliaa X
31 ROU 44560 | DRAGAN Annaliese X
32 CYP 51994 | ORPHANOU Evelina X
33 SLO 18089 | VEDENEEVA Ekaterina X
34 BUL 45142 | BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva X
35 SLO 50341 | POLAK Ela X
36 BUL 44228 | NIKOLOVA Stiliana X

Le?end
Clubs D2 Ribbon
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Group C — SAT 01 April 2023, Start Time 13:20

1 AUT 51089 | NEUMANN Julia X

2 BEL 47530 | VERSTAPPEN Alessia X
3 LTU 37863 | SOSTAKAITE Fausta X

4 RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie X
5 ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya X

6 AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra X
7 ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona X

8 CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X
9 CZE 51963 | NOVAKOVA Nikola X

10 ITA 52525 | DRAGAS Tara X
11 USA 53822 | CHIN Jaelyn X

12 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
13 USA 44563 | KAUTZMAN Alexandria X

14 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
15 BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara X

16 SRB 52132 | TOSIC Masa X

17 [AUT 51089 | NEUMANN Julia X
18 BEL 47530 | VERSTAPPEN Alessia X

19 LTU 37863 | SOSTAKAITE Fausta X
20 RSA 54634 | DIMITROVA Stephanie X
21 ISR 43259 | KATZ Adi Asya X
22 | AUS 36447 | KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra X
23 ISR 47390 | HILLEL Alona X
24 CAN 41583 | SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X
25 CZE 51963 | NOVAKOVA Nikola X
26 ITA 52525 | DRAGAS Tara X
27 USA 53822 | CHIN Jaelyn X
28 ITA 32234 | BALDASSARRI Milena X
29 USA 44563 | KAUTZMAN Alexandria X
30 ITA 40438 | RAFFAELI Sofia X
31 BRA 25074 | DOMINGOS Barbara X
32 SRB 52132 | TOSIC Masa X

\Iﬁd Clubs @‘ Ribbon
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Group A — SAT 01 April 2023, Start Time 15:30

. HC Family Name
License
1 GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie X
2 MNE 36181 | LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta X%
3 GER 50136 | SHATOKHIN Anna-Maria X
4 LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa X
5 UzB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina X
6 FRA 2004 | KARBANOQOV Héléne X
7 UZB 47280 | RAKHIMOVA Yosmina X
8 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
9 KAZ 50226 | PARFILOVA Milana X
10 FIN 43312 | JAMIL Elisabeth X
11 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
12 AND 47615 | MIQUEL Berta X
13 JPN 35795 | YAMADA Aino X
14 IND 49931 | CHORDIA Richa X
15 POR 47254 | PINHEIRO Joana X
16 GRE 50118 | LYTRA Panagiota X
17 CRO 37681 | ARTIC Tamara X
18 GER 51635 | DARGEL Melanie X
19 MNE 36181 | LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta X%
20 GER 50136 | SHATOKHIN Anna-Maria X
21 LAT 43408 | STEPULANE Santa X
22 UZB 40556 | IKROMOVA Takhmina X
23 FRA 2004 | KARBANOQV Héléne X
24 UzB 47280 | RAKHIMOVA Yosmina X
25 FRA 37416 | MILLET Maelle X
26 KAZ 50226 | PARFILOVA Milana X
27 FIN 43312 | JAMIL Elisabeth X
28 KAZ 46214 | TANIYEVA Elzhana X
29 AND 47615 | MIQUEL Berta X
30 JPN 35795 | YAMADA Aino X
31 IND 49931 | CHORDIA Richa X
32 POR 47254 | PINHEIRO Joana X
33 GRE 50118 [ LYTRA Panagiota X
34 CRO 37681 | ARTIC Tamara X
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Judges’ Assignments

Individual — All Around and Qualification

| @)

')

ID Name NOC ID Name NOC

Difficulty |DB1| 4312 |FILIPOVA Filipa Ivanova BUL | | Difficulty |DB1]| 1572 | PITKANEN Saila FIN
DB2| 1516 | TCHONKOVA-DIMITROVA Zdravka CAN DB2| 1401 |FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP

DA1| 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB DA1| 1869 |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia | MEX

DA2| 363 |MUELLER Robyn RSA DA2| 65628 | BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ

Artistry |A1 | 1932 | MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE | | Artistry |A1 | 124 |DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
A2 | 4867 | ABDURAMANOVA Talia UZB A2 | 309 [BOUROVA Roumiana BEL

A3 | 1303 |PALITOT Leonardo BRA A3 | 13834 | CASTRO Adriana POR

Ad | 5233 |HALMU Delia AUS A4 | 12441 | SAFARNE-KUREK Margrit AUT
Execution | E1 74 | DAVIDOV Regina ISR | |Execution| E1 | 4365 | AGNANI Alexia ITA
E2 |45930| ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE E2 | 338 |MROZINSKA Maria Jadwiga | POL

E3 | 1866 | STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO E3 |26631|ELKATIB Alia EGY

E4 | 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP E4 |62084 | CIPKIENE Erika LTU

Line judge 1 4461 | ITKINA Tatyana USA| | Line judge 1 4461 | ITKINA Tatyana USA
Line judge 2 89098 | GUPTA Sapna IND | |Line judge 2 89098 | GUPTA Sapna IND
Time judge 13801 | BUTT Sareena GER]| | Time judge 1245 [YAMAMOTO Rika JPN
Reserve 197 |PACHTA Maria GRE| | Reserve 68 |YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO
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Judges’ Assignments

Individual — All Around and Qualification

‘G

ID Name NOC ID Name NOC

Difficulty |DB1| 1572 |PITKANEN Saila FIN | | Difficulty |DB1| 124 |DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
DB2| 5233 |HALMU Delia AUS DB2| 68 |YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO

DA1| 74 |DAVIDOV Regina ISR DA1| 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB

DA2| 1866 |STARCEVIC BOSNAR  Mirjana CRO DA2| 1245 |YAMAMOTO Rika JPN

Artistry |A1 | 1932 [MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE | |Artistry |[A1 | 1869 |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia| MEX
A2 | 197 |PACHTA Maria GRE A2 | 4301 |JIPA Marinela ROU

A3 |13834|CASTRO Adriana POR A3 | 309 |BOUROVA Roumiana BEL

A4 | 338 |MROZINSKA Maria Jadwiga POL A4 | 4867 | ABDURAMANOVA Talia UZB
Execution| E1 | 4312 |FILIPOVA Filipa Ivanova BUL | | Execution | E1 | 13801 |BUTT Sareena GER
E2 | 4461 |[ITKINA Tatyana USA E2 |65628 | BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ

E3 |45930|ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE E3 | 4365 |AGNANI Alexia ITA

E4 |12441|SAFARNE-KUREK Margrit AUT E4 26631 |ELKATIB Alia EGY

Line judge 1 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP| |Line judge 1 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
Line judge 2 62084 | CIPKIENE Erika LTU | | Line judge 2 62084 | CIPKIENE Erika LTU
Time judge 1303 |PALITOT Leonardo BRA | | Time judge 1516 | TCHONKOVA-DIMITROVA Zdravka CAN
Reserve 1401 |FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP | | Reserve 363 |MUELLER Robyn RSA
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Individual — All Around Results

Name NF Hoop
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 35.150
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 33.300
Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 32.250
Adi Asya KATZ ISR 31.200
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 27.650
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 31.300
Zilu WANG CHN 28.700
Alba BAUTISTA ESP 31.450
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 30.400
Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 30.700
Panagiota LYTRA GRE 30.450
Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 28.550
Andreea VERDES ROU 29.850
Teresa GOROSPE ESP 30.450
Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 30.800
Marina MALPICA MEX 28.850
Hélene KARBANOV FRA 28.450
Maelle MILLET FRA 26.850
Tara DRAGAS ITA 29.650
Emilia HEICHEL POL 29.600
Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 29.650
Annaliese DRAGAN ROU 29.700
Alona HILLEL ISR 26.500
Jaelyn CHIN USA 28.350
Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA 26.000
Melanie DARGEL GER 26.050
Aino YAMADA JPN 27.250
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA uzB 25.850
Fausta SOSTAKAITE LTU 29.300
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 25.850
Karla DIAZ MEX 26.950
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA  AUS 25.450
Alina GOZALOVA AZE 25.750
Aliaa SALEH EGY 27.450
Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 28.250
Masa TOSIC SRB 26.500
Joana PINHEIRO POR 24.600
Ela POLAK SLO 24.900
Santa STEPULANE LAT 24.150
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN CAN 24.150
Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 26.600
Evelina ORPHANOU CYP 25.700

Ball
31.800
33.250
32.000
31.150
32.750
28.000
31.000
29.200
31.200
28.350
30.700
30.700
29.250
28.200
30.400
30.100
29.800
29.100
28.700
29.450
28.300
29.150
27.150
28.800
27.600
28.750
25.800
26.950
25.400
27.800
27.000
26.850
27.250
26.900
26.550
23.450
27.350
27.000
26.550
24.550
23.900
25.550

Clubs
31.900
32.400
30.500
30.100
31.200
33.450
31.250
30.000
29.600
30.000
31.000
29.100
29.700
27.300
26.350
27.150
28.700
29.500
28.050
27.300
27.000
26.600
31.400
27.650
29.400
26.950
28.600
30.850
27.800
27.400
28.100
26.400
26.050
27.100
25.150
26.350
27.050
23.700
26.050
25.650
25.150
23.800

Ribbon
32.450
29.800
29.800
28.950
29.600
28.450
29.200
29.450
28.650
29.900
26.500
29.650
28.050
29.500
27.450
28.850
27.350
27.950
26.800
26.850
27.950
26.900
27.150
27.200
26.150
26.950
26.700
24.650
25.200
26.500
24.500
26.250
24.950
22.100
23.150
25.750
22.150
25.350
23.500
25.450
23.950
22.600

Total
131.300
128.750
124.550
121.400
121.200
121.200
120.150
120.100
119.850
118.950
118.650
118.000
116.850
115.450
115.000
114.950
114.300
113.400
113.200
113.200
112.900
112.350
112.200
112.000
109.150
108.700
108.350
108.300
107.700
107.550
106.550
104.950
104.000
103.550
103.100
102.050
101.150
100.950
100.250

99.800
99.600
97.650
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Stephanie DIMIITROVA
Tamara ARTIC

Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Luana GOMES

Julia NEUMANN

Berta MIQUEL

Richa CHORDIA

RSA
CRO
BEL
ANG
AUT
AND
IND

26.200
22.150
24.900
22.750
24.100
19.500
20.800

24.450
23.900
23.350
23.850
21.700
24.850
21.700

24.150
26.100
23.550
24.150
23.650
24.600
23.250

22.000
23.650
23.450
23.100
22.850
21.500
21.550

96.800
95.800
95.250
93.850
92.300
90.450
87.300
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All Around Medalists

Name NF
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA

3 Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB
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Tie Break Report

All-Around
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore A Score D Score
5 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 31.100
6 Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 29.700
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
19 Tara DRAGAS ITA 29.650
20 Emilia HEICHEL POL 28.700

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest sum of E and A-scores prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Individual Qualification Hoop Results

Name NF D A E P Total Status
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 18.500 8.400 8.250 0.000 35.150 Q
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 16.700 8.450 8.150 0.000 33.300 Q
Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 15900 8.200 8.150 0.000 32.250 Q
Alba BAUTISTA ESP 15900 7.900 7.650 0.000 31.450 Q
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 15.600 8.000 7.700 0.000 31.300 Q
Adi Asya KATZ ISR 15.300 8.200 7.700 0.000 31.200 Q
Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 15.200 7.750 7.850 0.000 30.800 Q
Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 15.300 7.800 7.600 0.000 30.700 Q
Panagiota LYTRA GRE 14900 7.700 7.850 0.000 30.450 R
Teresa GOROSPE ESP 15.500 7.600 7.400 0.050 30.450 R
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 14500 8.050 7.850 0.000 30.400
Andreea VERDES ROU 14300 7.800 7.750 0.000 29.850
Annaliese DRAGAN ROU 14.600 7.650 7.450 0.000 29.700
Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 14500 7.250 7.900 0.000 29.650
Tara DRAGAS ITA 14500 7.600 7.550 0.000 29.650
Emilia HEICHEL POL 14.600 7.600 7.400 0.000 29.600
Fausta SOSTAKAITE LTU 14500 7.400 7.400 0.000 29.300
Marina MALPICA MEX 13.500 7.800 7.550 0.000 28.850
Zilu WANG CHN 14.000 7.650 7.050 0.000 28.700
Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 13.200 7.750 7.600 0.000 28.550
Hélene KARBANOV FRA 14500 7.250 6.700 0.000 28.450
Jaelyn CHIN USA 13.300 7.550 7.500 0.000 28.350
Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 13.100 7.500 7.650 0.000 28.250
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 12.800 7.700 7.150 0.000 27.650
Aliaa SALEH EGY 12.900 7.350 7.200 0.000 27.450
Aino YAMADA JPN 12.300 7.200 7.750 0.000 27.250
Karla DIAZ MEX 12.200 7.450 7.300 0.000 26.950
Maelle MILLET FRA 13.500 7.000 6.350 0.000 26.850
Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 12.200 7.050 7.350 0.000 26.600
Masa TOSIC SRB 12.400 6.900 7.200 0.000 26.500
Alona HILLEL ISR 13.500 6.400 6.600 0.000 26.500
Stephanie DIMIITROVA RSA 11.900 7.300 7.000 0.000 26.200
Melanie DARGEL GER 12.800 6.700 6.850 0.300 26.050
Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA 11.900 7.450 6.700 0.050 26.000
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 12.000 6.500 7.350 0.000 25.850
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA uzB 12.800 6.900 6.450 0.300 25.850
Alina GOZALOVA AZE 11.800 6.950 7.000 0.000 25.750
Evelina ORPHANOU CYP 11.500 7.050 7.150 0.000 25.700
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA  AUS 11.800 7.200 6.450 0.000 25.450
Alessia VERSTAPPEN BEL 11.200 6.650 7.050 0.000 24.900
Ela POLAK SLO 11.900 6.550 6.450 0.000 24.900
Joana PINHEIRO POR 11.400 6.550 6.650 0.000 24.600

Santa STEPULANE LAT 10.800 6.150 7.200 0.000 24.150
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Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN CAN 12,700 6.600 5.500 0.650
Julia NEUMANN AUT 10.700 6.800 6.900 0.300
Luana GOMES ANG 9.600 6.700 6.500 0.050
Tamara ARTIC CRO 9.700 6.350 6.100 0.000
Richa CHORDIA IND 9.800 5.850 5.150 0.000

Berta MIQUEL AND 8.500 5.600 5.750 0.350

24.150
24.100
22.750
22.150
20.800
19.500
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Individual Qualification Ball Results

Name

Sofia RAFFAELI
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Adi Asya KATZ

Zilu WANG

Milena BALDASSARRI
Panagiota LYTRA
Zohra AGHAMIROVA
Marina MALPICA
Hélene KARBANOV
Emilia HEICHEL
Andreea VERDES

Alba BAUTISTA
Annaliese DRAGAN
Maelle MILLET

Jaelyn CHIN

Melanie DARGEL

Tara DRAGAS

Barbara DOMINGOS
Milana PARFILOVA
Teresa GOROSPE

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN
Alexandria KAUTZMAN
Joana PINHEIRO

Alina GOZALOVA
Alona HILLEL

Karla DIAZ

Ela POLAK

Yosmina RAKHIMOVA
Aliaa SALEH

Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA
Santa STEPULANE
Elisabeth JAMIL

Aino YAMADA

Evelina ORPHANOU
Fausta SOSTAKAITE
Berta MIQUEL
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN
Stephanie DIMIITROVA
Tamara ARTIC

NF
ITA
KAZ
uzB
BUL
SLO
ISR
CHN
ITA
GRE
AZE
MEX
FRA
POL
ROU
ESP
ROU
FRA
USA
GER
ITA
BRA
KAZ
ESP
BUL
GER
USA
POR
AZE
ISR
MEX
SLO
uzB
EGY
AUS
LAT
FIN
JPN
Cyp
LTU
AND
CAN
RSA
CRO

D
16.500
16.700
15.500
16.100
15.000
15.000
15.200
14.800
15.200
14.900
14.500
14.600
14.600
13.700
13.800
13.800
13.900
14.100
14.100
13.400
13.800
13.500
13.900
13.800
13.500
13.200
13.500
12.500
13.600
12.300
12.900
14.100
12.500
12.800
12.600
12.500
11.700
11.200
12.500
11.700
11.400
10.900
10.800

A
8.500
8.200
8.200
8.300
8.100
8.250
7.950
8.050
7.650
7.800
7.800
7.500
7.500
7.800
7.850
7.700
7.650
7.450
7.100
7.700
7.800
7.000
7.500
7.700
6.850
7.650
7.050
7.450
7.350
7.550
7.000
6.700
7.350
6.900
6.700
7.000
7.200
7.100
6.900
6.500
6.600
6.500
6.500

E
8.250
7.850
8.300
7.400
8.100
7.900
7.850
7.850
7.850
7.700
7.800
7.700
7.350
7.750
7.550
7.650
7.550
7.250
7.550
7.600
6.800
7.800
6.800
6.800
7.450
6.750
6.800
7.300
6.200
7.150
7.100
6.450
7.050
7.150
7.250
7.050
6.900
7.250
6.100
6.650
6.600
7.100
6.600

P Total
0.000 33.250
0.000 32.750
0.000 32.000
0.000 31.800
0.000 31.200
0.000 31.150
0.000 31.000
0.000 30.700
0.000 30.700
0.000 30.400
0.000 30.100
0.000 29.800
0.000 29.450
0.000 29.250
0.000 29.200
0.000 29.150
0.000 29.100
0.000 28.800
0.000 28.750
0.000 28.700
0.050 28.350
0.000 28.300
0.000 28.200
0.300 28.000
0.000 27.800
0.000 27.600
0.000 27.350
0.000 27.250
0.000 27.150
0.000 27.000
0.000 27.000
0.300 26.950
0.000 26.900
0.000 26.850
0.000 26.550
0.000 26.550
0.000 25.800
0.000  25.550
0.100  25.400
0.000 24.850
0.050 24.550
0.050 24.450
0.000 23.900

Status
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Nikola NOVAKOVA
Luana GOMES

Masa TOSIC

Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Julia NEUMANN
Richa CHORDIA

CZE 10.600 6.950 6.350
ANG 10.300 7.100 6.450
SRB 10.100 6.650 6.700
BEL 9.500 6.800 7.050
AUT 8.600 6.750 6.350
IND 9.700 6.000 6.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

23.900
23.850
23.450
23.350
21.700
21.700
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Individual Qualification Clubs Results

Name

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Sofia RAFFAELI
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Alona HILLEL

Zilu WANG

Elzhana TANIYEVA
Panagiota LYTRA
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Adi Asya KATZ

Alba BAUTISTA
Barbara DOMINGOS
Andreea VERDES
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Maelle MILLET
Alexandria KAUTZMAN
Milena BALDASSARRI
Hélene KARBANOV
Aino YAMADA

Karla DIAZ

Tara DRAGAS

Fausta SOSTAKAITE
Jaelyn CHIN
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN
Emilia HEICHEL
Teresa GOROSPE
Marina MALPICA
Aliaa SALEH

Joana PINHEIRO
Milana PARFILOVA
Melanie DARGEL
Annaliese DRAGAN
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA
Masa TOSIC

Zohra AGHAMIROVA
Tamara ARTIC

Santa STEPULANE
Alina GOZALOVA
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN
Nikola NOVAKOVA
Elisabeth JAMIL

Berta MIQUEL

Luana GOMES

NF
BUL
ITA
BUL
ISR
CHN
KAZ
GRE
uzB
uzB
ISR
ESP
BRA
ROU
SLO
FRA
USA
ITA
FRA
JPN
MEX
ITA
LTU
USA
GER
POL
ESP
MEX
EGY
POR
KAZ
GER
ROU
AUS
SRB
AZE
CRO
LAT
AZE
CAN
CZE
FIN
AND
ANG

D
17.000
15.600
16.500
15.900
15.600
15.000
15.500
15.500
15.000
15.300
14.500
14.900
14.000
14.600
14.700
14.100
14.000
13.900
13.700
12.800
13.000
13.100
13.000
12.400
13.200
14.400
13.200
12.600
12.400
12.900
12.400
12.400
12.600
12.100
12.400
12.200
11.800
12.200
11.500
11.500
12.600
12.000
10.600

A
8.300
8.500
8.100
7.850
7.700
8.100
7.950
7.700
8.000
7.750
7.850
7.900
7.900
7.900
7.600
7.700
7.900
7.500
7.700
7.600
7.850
7.300
7.500
7.550
7.550
7.350
7.400
7.450
7.450
7.300
7.350
7.500
7.150
7.050
7.550
7.250
7.050
7.150
7.400
7.100
6.650
6.750
7.200

E
8.150
8.300
7.300
7.650
7.950
8.100
7.600
7.700
7.500
7.050
7.650
7.200
7.800
7.100
7.200
7.700
7.200
7.300
7.200
7.700
7.200
7.450
7.150
7.450
6.550
6.200
6.550
7.050
7.200
6.800
7.200
6.700
6.650
7.200
7.000
6.650
7.200
6.700
6.750
6.550
6.200
5.950
6.450

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.650
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.100
0.100

Total
33.450
32.400
31.900
31.400
31.250
31.200
31.000
30.850
30.500
30.100
30.000
30.000
29.700
29.600
29.500
29.400
29.100
28.700
28.600
28.100
28.050
27.800
27.650
27.400
27.300
27.300
27.150
27.100
27.050
27.000
26.950
26.600
26.400
26.350
26.350
26.100
26.050
26.050
25.650
25.150
25.150
24.600
24.150

Status

xm O O OLOLOLLOLLOLPO



44
45
46
47
48
49

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GY

i

MNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

59

/
we
wnssoc. WORLD CUP

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

SoFIA (BUL)
31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

Stephanie DIMIITROVA
Evelina ORPHANOU

Ela POLAK

Julia NEUMANN
Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Richa CHORDIA

RSA 11.400 6.850 5.900
Cyp 10.200 7.000 6.600
SLO 11.900 6.650 5.150
AUT 11.000 6.750 5.900
BEL 9.900 6.900 6.750
IND 10.500 6.750 6.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

24.150
23.800
23.700
23.650
23.550
23.250
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MNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
SoFIA (BUL)

31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

Individual Qualification Ribbon Results

Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Barbara DOMINGOS
Sofia RAFFAELI
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Milena BALDASSARRI
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Teresa GOROSPE

Alba BAUTISTA

Zilu WANG

Adi Asya KATZ

Marina MALPICA
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Andreea VERDES
Milana PARFILOVA
Maelle MILLET

Zohra AGHAMIROVA
Hélene KARBANOV
Jaelyn CHIN

Alona HILLEL

Melanie DARGEL
Annaliese DRAGAN
Emilia HEICHEL

Tara DRAGAS

Aino YAMADA
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN
Panagiota LYTRA
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA
Alexandria KAUTZMAN
Masa TOSIC

Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN
Ela POLAK

Fausta SOSTAKAITE
Alina GOZALOVA
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA
Karla DIAZ

Nikola NOVAKOVA
Tamara ARTIC

Santa STEPULANE
Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Elisabeth JAMIL

Luana GOMES

Julia NEUMANN

NF
BUL
BRA
ITA
uzB
ITA
KAZ
ESP
ESP
CHN
ISR
MEX
SLO
BUL
ROU
KAZ
FRA
AZE
FRA
USA
ISR
GER
ROU
POL
ITA
JPN
GER
GRE
AUS
USA
SRB
CAN
SLO
LTU
AZE
uzB
MEX
CZE
CRO
LAT
BEL
FIN
ANG
AUT

D
15.600
14.000
13.700
13.800
13.900
13.500
14.600
14.200
13.400
13.200
13.200
13.400
13.600
12.600
12.500
12.700
12.600
13.800
12.000
12.200
12.100
12.700
12.100
11.600
12.200
11.600
12.300
11.400
11.800
11.600
10.800
11.200
10.900
10.500
11.100
10.800

9.800
10.400
10.200

9.400

9.300

8.700

9.700

A
8.550
8.000
8.200
8.100
7.950
8.100
7.600
7.750
7.900
8.050
7.850
7.850
8.100
7.800
7.600
7.600
7.700
7.500
7.650
7.900
7.250
7.500
7.450
7.900
7.450
7.550
7.400
7.400
7.700
7.100
7.400
7.300
7.350
7.550
7.350
7.200
7.100
7.100
6.800
7.100
7.100
7.300
6.800

E
8.300
7.950
7.900
7.900
7.800
8.000
7.300
7.500
7.900
7.700
7.800
7.450
7.050
7.650
7.850
7.650
7.150
6.700
7.550
7.050
7.600
7.000
7.400
7.300
7.050
7.350
6.800
7.450
7.000
7.050
7.250
6.850
6.950
6.900
6.200
6.500
7.050
6.750
6.500
6.950
7.050
7.100
6.350

P
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.650
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.350
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000

Total
32.450
29.900
29.800
29.800
29.650
29.600
29.500
29.450
29.200
28.950
28.850
28.650
28.450
28.050
27.950
27.950
27.450
27.350
27.200
27.150
26.950
26.900
26.850
26.800
26.700
26.500
26.500
26.250
26.150
25.750
25.450
25.350
25.200
24.950
24.650
24.500
23.950
23.650
23.500
23.450
23.150
23.100
22.850

Status
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Evelina ORPHANOU
Joana PINHEIRO

Aliaa SALEH

Stephanie DIMIITROVA
Richa CHORDIA

Berta MIQUEL

Cyp 9.300 6.800 6.500
POR 10.100 6.900 5.750
EGY 9.100 6.950 6.050
RSA 8.600 7.000 6.450
IND 9.000 6.600 6.000
AND 8.600 6.700 6.200

0.000
0.600
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000

22.600
22.150
22.100
22.000
21.550
21.500
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f2N FIGID: 16837
0. FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
HWpla SoFIA (BUL)
e — 31 MARCH — 02 APRIL 2022
Tie Break Report by Apparatus
Hoop
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore A Score D Score
9 Panagiota LYTRA GRE 7.850
10 Teresa GOROSPE ESP 7.400
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
14 Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 7.900
15 Tara DRAGAS ITA 7.550
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
30 MasaTOSIC SRB 7.200
31 Alona HILLEL ISR 6.600
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF E Score A Score D Score
35 Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 7.350
36 Yosmina RAKHIMOVA UZzB 6.450
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore A Score D Score
40 Alessia VERSTAPPEN BEL 7.050
41 Ela POLAK SLO 6.450
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
43 Santa STEPULANE LAT 7.200
44 Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN CAN 5.500

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest sum of E and A-scores prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Ball
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF E Score A Score D Score
8 Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 7.850 8.050
9 Panagiota LYTRA GRE 7.850 7.650
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore A Score D Score
30 Karla DIAZ MEX 7.150
31 ElaPOLAK SLO 7.100
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
35 Santa STEPULANE LAT 7.250
36 Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 7.050
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF E Score A Score D Score
43 Tamara ARTIC CRO 6.600
44 Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 6.350
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF E Score A Score D Score
48 Julia NEUMANN AUT 6.350
49 Richa CHORDIA IND 6.000

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest sum of E and A-scores prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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f2N FIGID: 16837
0. FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
HWpla SoFIA (BUL)
e — 31 MARCH — 02 APRIL 2022
Clubs
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF E Score A Score D Score
11 Alba BAUTISTA ESP 7.650
12 Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 7.200
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore A Score D Score
25 Emilia HEICHEL POL 6.550
26 Teresa GOROSPE ESP 6.200
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
34 Masa TOSIC SRB 7.200
35 Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 7.000
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF E Score A Score D Score
37 Santa STEPULANE LAT 7.200
38 Alina GOZALOVA AZE 6.700
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF E Score A Score D Score
40 Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 6.550
41 Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 6.200
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
43 Luana GOMES ANG 6.450
44 Stephanie DIMIITROVA RSA 5.900

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest sum of E and A-scores prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Ribbon
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF E Score A Score D Score
3 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 7.900 8.200
4 Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 7.900 8.100
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore A Score D Score
15 Milana PARFILOVA KAZ 7.850
16 Maelle MILLET FRA 7.650
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
26 Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 7.350
27 Panagiota LYTRA GRE 6.800

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest sum of E and A-scores prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Sofia RAFFAELI
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Alba BAUTISTA

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Adi Asya KATZ

Zohra AGHAMIROVA
Barbara DOMINGOS
Panagiota LYTRA
Teresa GOROSPE
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Andreea VERDES
Annaliese DRAGAN
Milana PARFILOVA
Tara DRAGAS

Emilia HEICHEL
Fausta SOSTAKAITE
Marina MALPICA

Zilu WANG

Milena BALDASSARRI
Hélene KARBANOV
Jaelyn CHIN
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SoFIA (BUL)

31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

NF
BUL
ITA
UzB
ESP
BUL
ISR
AZE
BRA
GRE
ESP
SLO
ROU
ROU
KAZ
ITA
POL
LTU
MEX
CHN
ITA
FRA
USA

DB
12.500
10.400
10.700
10.300

9.800
9.800
9.700
9.500
9.600
10.300
9.100
9.000
9.300
10.000
9.200
10.100
8.500
8.200
9.400
8.300
9.500
8.600

Individual Judges’ scores Hoop Qualification

DA
6.000
6.300
5.200
5.600
5.800
5.500
5.500
5.800
5.300
5.200
5.400
5.300
5.300
4.500
5.300
4.500
6.000
5.300
4.600
4.900
5.000
4.700

D Al A2 A3
18.500 1.600 1.600 1.400
16.700 1.400 1.400 1.700
15900 2.200 1.500 1.600
15900 2.200 2.100 2.100
15.600 2.000 2.000 1.900
15.300 1.800 1.800 2.000
15.200 2.300 2.000 2.200
15.300 2.200 2.800 1.900
14900 2.400 2.300 2.300
15.500 2.500 2.200 2.400
14,500 1.800 1.900 2.000
14.300 2.800 2.200 2.200
14.600 2.400 2.200 3.200
14.500 3.300 2.900 2.500
14,500 2.000 2.500 2.700
14.600 2.400 2.300 2.600
14.500 2.300 2.800 2.400
13.500 2.700 2.000 2.100
14.000 2.400 2.300 2.200
13.200 2.100 2.200 2.500
14.500 2.600 3.000 2.900
13.300 2.500 2.400 2.600

A4
1.900
1.800
2.000
2.100
2.000
1.800
2.300
2.200
2.300
2.400
2.000
2.200
2.300
2.600
2.300
2.400
3.100
2.300
2.400
2.300
2.600
2.100

A
1.600
1.550
1.800
2.100
2.000
1.800
2.250
2.200
2.300
2.400
1.950
2.200
2.350
2.750
2.400
2.400
2.600
2.200
2.350
2.250
2.750
2.450

El
1.800
1.800
1.900
2.300
2.400
2.200
2.300
2.400
1.800
2.500
2.100
2.100
2.300
2.000
2.600
2.500
2.600
2.100
3.100
2.500
3.100
2.400

E2
1.900
1.700
1.600
2.400
2.200
2.400
2.000
2.600
2.300
2.900
2.200
2.400
2.500
2.100
2.500
2.400
2.800
2.400
2.800
2.700
3.200
2.800

E3
1.700
2.000
2.000
2.400
2.300
2.200
2.300
2.400
2.100
2.700
2.300
1.900
2.600
2.100
2.300
2.700
2.600
2.500
2.900
2.200
3.600
2.100

E4
1.700
1.900
1.800
2.300
2.300
2.400
2.000
2.400
2.200
2.400
2.100
2.600
2.600
2.500
2.400
2.700
2.600
2.900
3.000
2.300
3.400
2.600

E
1.750
1.850
1.850
2.350
2.300
2.300
2.150
2.400
2.150
2.600
2.150
2.250
2.550
2.100
2.450
2.600
2.600
2.450
2.950
2.400
3.300
2.500

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Total
35.150
33.300
32.250
31.450
31.300
31.200
30.800
30.700
30.450
30.450
30.400
29.850
29.700
29.650
29.650
29.600
29.300
28.850
28.700
28.550
28.450
28.350

Status
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

TR FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
Opta SoFiA (BUL)
m———WORD 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022
Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 8.600 4,500 13.100 2.500 2.800 2.400 2.500 2.500 2.300 2.400 2.000 2.700 2.350 0.000 28.250
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 8.600 4.200 12.800 1.900 1.900 2.800 2.700 2.300 2.900 2.800 2.900 2.800 2.850 0.000 27.650
Aliaa SALEH EGY 7.700 5.200 12.900 2.700 2.500 2.600 2.700 2.650 2.800 2.800 2.500 2.900 2.800 0.000 27.450
Aino YAMADA JPN 8.400 3.900 12.300 2.800 2.200 2.900 2.800 2.800 2.300 2.500 2.200 2.200 2.250 0.000 27.250
Karla DIAZ MEX 7.800 4,400 12.200 2.500 2.400 2.800 2.600 2.550 2.700 2.500 2.800 2.700 2.700 0.000 26.950
Maelle MILLET FRA 8.300 5.200 13.500 2.700 3.000 3.000 3.400 3.000 3.500 4.000 3.800 3.300 3.650 0.000 26.850
Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 8.400 3.800 12.200 3.100 2.700 2.800 3.300 2.950 2.500 2.700 2.700 2.600 2.650 0.000 26.600
Masa TOSIC SRB 7.800 4.600 12.400 3.400 2.800 2.800 4.100 3.100 2.800 2.600 2.800 2.900 2.800 0.000 26.500
Alona HILLEL ISR 9.200 4,300 13.500 3.100 3.800 3.700 3.500 3.600 3.400 3.000 3.400 3.600 3.400 0.000 26.500
Stephanie DIMIITROVA RSA 7.400 4,500 11.900 2.900 3.000 2.400 2.500 2.700 3.200 2.900 3.100 2.900 3.000 0.000 26.200
Melanie DARGEL GER 8.500 4,300 12.800 2.900 2.700 4.000 3.700 3.300 3.300 3.000 3.700 3.000 3.150 0.300 26.050
Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA 8.000 3.900 11.900 2.700 2.100 2.500 2.600 2.550 3.300 3.300 3.300 3.100 3.300 0.050 26.000
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER 7.300 4,700 12.000 3.500 3.100 3.700 3.500 3.500 2.600 2.600 2.700 2.800 2.650 0.000 25.850
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA UzB 8.600 4.200 12.800 4.000 3.300 2.900 2.900 3.100 3.600 3.000 3.500 3.900 3.550 0.300 25.850
Alina GOZALOVA AZE 7.800 4.000 11.800 2.900 3.000 3.200 3.100 3.050 3.200 2.600 3.100 2.900 3.000 0.000 25.750
Evelina ORPHANOU CYp 7.700 3.800 11.500 3.500 2.600 3.000 2.900 2.950 2.800 2.500 2.900 2.900 2.850 0.000 25.700
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA AUS 7.800 4.000 11.800 3.100 2.800 2.800 2.500 2.800 3.200 3.400 3.700 3.900 3.550 0.000 25.450
Alessia VERSTAPPEN BEL 7.800 3.400 11.200 3.500 2.900 4.100 3.200 3.350 2.900 2.800 3.400 3.000 2.950 0.000 24.900
Ela POLAK SLO 7.600 4.300 11.900 4.100 3.300 3.600 2.800 3.450 3.500 2.900 3.600 4.000 3.550 0.000 24.900
Joana PINHEIRO POR 8.200 3.200 11.400 3.400 3.500 2.700 3.600 3.450 3.400 3.100 3.300 4.000 3.350 0.000 24.600
Santa STEPULANE LAT 7.400 3.400 10.800 3.800 3.300 4.200 3.900 3.850 2.900 3.200 2.700 2.700 2.800 0.000 24.150
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN CAN 9.100 3.600 12.700 3.300 4.000 3.500 3.000 3.400 4.600 4.400 4.200 4.700 4,500 0.650 24.150
Julia NEUMANN AUT 6.700 4.000 10.700 3.200 3.200 2.800 3.400 3.200 2.800 3.300 2.900 3.600 3.100 0.300 24.100
Luana GOMES ANG 5.400 4.200 9.600 3.500 3.000 3.100 3.600 3.300 3.500 3.400 3.500 4.500 3.500 0.050 22.750
Tamara ARTIC CRO 6.700 3.000 9.700 3.600 3.700 3.600 3.700 3.650 3.400 3.600 4.200 4.300 3.900 0.000 22.150
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48 Richa CHORDIA IND 6.300 3.500 9.800 4.800 4.500 3.200 3.800 4.150 4.800 5.000 4.700 4.900 4.850 0.000 20.800
49 Berta MIQUEL AND 5.300 3.200 8.500 4.500 4500 4300 3.500 4.400 4.300 4.200 4.200 5.200 4.250 0.350 19.500
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Name

Sofia RAFFAELI
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Adi Asya KATZ

Zilu WANG

Milena BALDASSARRI
Panagiota LYTRA
Zohra AGHAMIROVA
Marina MALPICA
Hélene KARBANOV
Emilia HEICHEL
Andreea VERDES
Alba BAUTISTA
Annaliese DRAGAN
Maelle MILLET
Jaelyn CHIN

Melanie DARGEL
Tara DRAGAS
Barbara DOMINGOS
Milana PARFILOVA

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE
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FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP

SoFIA (BUL)

31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

NF
ITA
KAZ
UzZB
BUL
SLO
ISR
CHN
ITA
GRE
AZE
MEX
FRA
POL
ROU
ESP
ROU
FRA
USA
GER
ITA
BRA
KAZ

DB
10.800
10.000

9.700
10.100
9.200
9.500
9.200
9.400
9.900
9.300
8.700
9.600
9.500
9.100
8.800
8.100
9.000
9.100
8.900
7.700
8.700
8.000

Individual Judges’ scores Ball Qualification

DA
5.700
6.700
5.800
6.000
5.800
5.500
6.000
5.400
5.300
5.600
5.800
5.000
5.100
4.600
5.000
5.700
4.900
5.000
5.200
5.700
5.100
5.500

D Al A2 A3
16.500 1.500 1.400 1.500
16.700 1.700 1.800 1.800
15.500 1.600 1.900 1.700
16.100 1.500 1.700 1.700
15.000 1.900 1.900 1.800
15.000 2.000 1.700 1.700
15.200 1.800 2.200 1.900
14.800 2.000 1.900 1.900
15.200 2.400 2.300 2.400
14,900 2.100 2.400 2.300
14.500 2.200 2.300 2.200
14.600 2.500 2.500 2.800
14.600 2.400 2.800 2.300
13.700 2.100 2.200 2.200
13.800 2.300 2.600 1.900
13.800 2.500 2.200 2.000
13.900 2.300 2.400 2.300
14.100 2.500 2.600 2.700
14.100 2.500 3.100 2.700
13.400 2.600 2.300 2.300
13.800 2.200 2.200 2.000
13.500 3.000 3.000 2.900

A4
1.700
1.800
2.000
2.200
1.900
1.800
2.400
2.300
2.200
1.800
2.200
2.300
2.600
2.300
2.000
2.400
2.600
2.500
3.200
2.200
2.300
3.200

A
1.500
1.800
1.800
1.700
1.900
1.750
2.050
1.950
2.350
2.200
2.200
2.500
2.500
2.200
2.150
2.300
2.350
2.550
2.900
2.300
2.200
3.000

El
1.800
1.900
1.700
2.500
1.900
2.200
2.100
2.100
2.100
2.500
2.200
2.300
2.700
2.400
2.400
2.200
2.000
2.700
2.400
2.300
3.200
2.400

E2
1.700
1.700
1.700
2.700
2.000
1.800
2.500
2.100
2.200
2.200
2.500
2.100
2.500
2.100
2.200
2.300
2.300
2.800
2.600
2.400
3.000
1.800

E3
1.800
2.400
1.700
2.000
1.900
2.000
1.900
2.700
2.000
1.900
2.000
2.300
2.600
2.800
2.500
2.800
2.600
2.500
2.000
2.400
3.400
2.000

E4
1.600
2.400
2.000
3.000
1.900
2.400
2.200
2.200
3.100
2.400
2.200
3.000
3.100
2.100
2.500
2.400
2.800
2.900
2.500
2.500
3.200
2.600

E
1.750
2.150
1.700
2.600
1.900
2.100
2.150
2.150
2.150
2.300
2.200
2.300
2.650
2.250
2.450
2.350
2.450
2.750
2.450
2.400
3.200
2.200

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000

Total
33.250
32.750
32.000
31.800
31.200
31.150
31.000
30.700
30.700
30.400
30.100
29.800
29.450
29.250
29.200
29.150
29.100
28.800
28.750
28.700
28.350
28.300

Status
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

f‘»‘

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

Y X
O “[ La SoFIA (BUL)
P et 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022
Teresa GOROSPE ESP  9.100 4.800 13.900 2.500 2.800 2.500 2.100 2.500 3.200 3.100 3.200 3.500
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL  7.800 6.000 13.800 2.400 2.000 2.300 2.300 2.300 3.300 3.000 3.100 3.400
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN GER  8.800 4.700 13.500 3.300 3.000 3.000 3.300 3.150 2.500 2.600 2.300 2.800
Alexandria KAUTZMAN USA 8300 4.900 13.200 2.100 2.300 2.400 2.600 2.350 3.200 3.300 3.400 3.200
Joana PINHEIRO POR 8400 5.100 13.500 2.800 3.000 3.000 2.900 2.950 3.400 3.200 3.000 3.200
Alina GOZALOVA AZE 7300 5200 12.500 2.600 2.500 3.100 2.500 2.550 2.700 2.900 2.700 2.600
Alona HILLEL ISR 8400 5.200 13.600 2.400 3.300 2.200 2.900 2.650 3.600 3.900 3.700 3.900
Karla DIAZ MEX  6.800 5.500 12.300 2.400 2.500 2.900 2.400 2.450 2.900 2.800 2.400 3.000
Ela POLAK SLO 7700 5200 12.900 2.900 3.200 2.700 3.100 3.000 2.900 2.900 2.900 3.800
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA UZB  9.600 4.500 14.100 3.900 3.000 3.100 3.500 3.300 3.700 3.200 3.400 3.700
Aliaa SALEH EGY 7200 5.300 12.500 2.500 2.900 2.400 2.800 2.650 3.000 2.900 2.200 3.500
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA ~ AUS 8400 4.400 12.800 3.400 3.000 2.600 3.200 3.100 3.100 2.700 2.700 3.000
Santa STEPULANE LAT  7.500 5.100 12.600 3.500 3.000 4.100 3.100 3.300 2.900 2.600 2.500 3.000
Elisabeth JAMIL FIN 8000 4.500 12.500 3.000 3.200 2.900 3.000 3.000 3.100 2.900 2.800 3.000
Aino YAMADA JPN 7300 4.400 11.700 2.600 3.100 2.900 2.700 2.800 2.600 2.900 3.300 3.300
Evelina ORPHANOU CYP  7.200 4.000 11.200 3.100 2.400 2.800 3.000 2.900 2.700 2.800 2.500 2.800
Fausta SOSTAKAITE LTU  7.000 5.500 12.500 3.000 3.300 2.500 3.200 3.100 3.900 3.900 4.800 3.500
Berta MIQUEL AND  7.300 4.400 11.700 3.500 3.300 3.500 3.800 3.500 3.700 3.200 3.100 3.500
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN CAN 7700 3.700 11.400 3.200 3.500 3.300 3.700 3.400 3.700 3.300 3.300 3.500
Stephanie DIMIITROVA RSA  6.000 4.900 10.900 3.600 3.400 3.700 3.000 3.500 2.700 2.900 2.900 3.300
Tamara ARTIC CRO  6.600 4.200 10.800 3.800 3.000 3.400 3.600 3.500 3.300 3.500 3.300 4.400
Nikola NOVAKOVA CZE 6700 3.900 10.600 2.900 3.200 2.600 3.300 3.050 3.800 3.600 3.000 3.700
Luana GOMES ANG 6300 4.000 10.300 2.500 3.100 3.100 2.700 2.900 3.600 3.900 3.500 3.300
Masa TOSIC SRB 6.200 3.900 10.100 3.600 3.300 3.300 3.400 3.350 3.300 3.100 3.300 3.700
Alessia VERSTAPPEN BEL 5400 4.100 9.500 3.300 2.900 3.400 3.100 3.200 3.000 2.800 2.900 3.400

3.200
3.200
2.550
3.250
3.200
2.700
3.800
2.850
2.900
3.550
2.950
2.850
2.750
2.950
3.100
2.750
3.900
3.350
3.400
2.900
3.400
3.650
3.550
3.300
2.950

0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.100
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

28.200
28.000
27.800
27.600
27.350
27.250
27.150
27.000
27.000
26.950
26.900
26.850
26.550
26.550
25.800
25.550
25.400
24.850
24.550
24.450
23.900
23.900
23.850
23.450
23.350



FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

(ggﬂg([a SoFIA (BUL)
s WORLD CUP 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

48 Julia NEUMANN AUT 5.500 3.100 8.600 2900 3.300 3.500 3.200 3.250 3.700 3.600 3.200 3.900 3.650 0.000 21.700
49 Richa CHORDIA IND 5.200 4.500 9.700 3.200 4.000 4.400 4.000 4.000 3.600 3.900 4.800 4.100 4.000 0.000 21.700
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Name

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA

Sofia RAFFAELI
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Alona HILLEL

Zilu WANG

Elzhana TANIYEVA
Panagiota LYTRA
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Adi Asya KATZ

Alba BAUTISTA
Barbara DOMINGOS
Andreea VERDES
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA
Maelle MILLET
Alexandria KAUTZMAN
Milena BALDASSARRI
Hélene KARBANOV
Aino YAMADA

Karla DIAZ

Tara DRAGAS

Fausta SOSTAKAITE

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

.

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP

SoFlA (BUL)
31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

NF
BUL
ITA
BUL
ISR
CHN
KAZ
GRE
uzB
UzZB
ISR
ESP
BRA
ROU
SLO
FRA
USA
ITA
FRA
JPN
MEX
ITA
LTU

DB
10.800
11.000
12.000
10.300
10.900

9.900
9.900
11.000
9.800
9.900
9.300
9.500
9.500
9.500
9.700
9.200
9.700
8.900
8.900
7.300
8.600
8.500

DA
6.200
4.600
4.500
5.600
4.700
5.100
5.600
4.500
5.200
5.400
5.200
5.400
4.500
5.100
5.000
4.900
4.300
5.000
4.800
5.500
4.400
4.600

Individual Judges’ scores Clubs Qualification

D
17.000
15.600
16.500
15.900
15.600
15.000
15.500
15.500
15.000
15.300
14.500
14.900
14.000
14.600
14.700
14.100
14.000
13.900
13.700
12.800
13.000
13.100

Al
1.500
1.500
1.900
2.300
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.500
2.000
2.200
2.200
2.100
2.300
2.200
2.400
2.300
2.000
2.600
2.600
2.100
2.000
3.000

A2
1.700
1.500
1.800
2.300
2.200
1.900
2.000
2.200
2.100
2.100
2.100
2.100
2.000
2.200
2.400
2.000
2.100
2.400
1.900
2.300
2.100
2.600

A3
1.800
1.500
2.200
2.000
2.400
1.800
2.100
2.400
2.000
2.300
1.700
2.000
2.100
1.900
2.300
2.300
2.300
2.400
2.200
3.100
2.200
2.500

A4
1.700
1.600
1.900
1.900
2.700
1.900
2.200
2.100
2.000
2.600
2.200
2.200
2.100
2.000
2.600
2.400
2.100
2.600
2.400
2.500
2.600
2.800

A
1.700
1.500
1.900
2.150
2.300
1.900
2.050
2.300
2.000
2.250
2.150
2.100
2.100
2.100
2.400
2.300
2.100
2.500
2.300
2.400
2.150
2.700

El
1.700
1.700
2.700
2.000
2.000
1.700
2.000
2.100
2.500
3.000
2.000
2.600
2.100
2.500
2.600
2.000
3.000
2.200
2.600
1.900
2.900
2.500

E2
1.700
2.000
2.800
2.400
2.100
1.900
2.400
2.700
2.400
3.000
2.300
3.000
2.200
2.800
2.900
2.200
2.800
3.300
2.900
2.400
3.500
2.800

E3
2.000
1.700
2.200
2.300
2.000
1.900
2.400
2.300
2.500
2.900
2.500
3.000
2.200
3.100
2.900
2.800
2.800
2.700
2.900
2.600
2.700
2.600

E4
2.100
1.700
2.700
2.400
2.300
2.100
2.600
2.300
2.700
2.800
2.400
2.600
2.300
3.000
2.700
2.400
2.500
2.700
2.700
2.200
2.700
2.500

E
1.850
1.700
2.700
2.350
2.050
1.900
2.400
2.300
2.500
2.950
2.350
2.800
2.200
2.900
2.800
2.300
2.800
2.700
2.800
2.300
2.800
2.550

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050

Total
33.450
32.400
31.900
31.400
31.250
31.200
31.000
30.850
30.500
30.100
30.000
30.000
29.700
29.600
29.500
29.400
29.100
28.700
28.600
28.100
28.050
27.800

Status
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Jaelyn CHIN
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN
Emilia HEICHEL

Teresa GOROSPE
Marina MALPICA

Aliaa SALEH

Joana PINHEIRO
Milana PARFILOVA
Melanie DARGEL
Annaliese DRAGAN
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA
Masa TOSIC

Zohra AGHAMIROVA
Tamara ARTIC

Santa STEPULANE
Alina GOZALOVA
Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN
Nikola NOVAKOVA
Elisabeth JAMIL

Berta MIQUEL

Luana GOMES
Stephanie DIMIITROVA
Evelina ORPHANOU
Ela POLAK

Julia NEUMANN

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

1AV
(% @;@m SoFiA (BUL)
m———WORD 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022
USA 8600 4.400 13.000 2500 2700 2.500 2500 2.500 2700 3.000 3.200 2.700
GER 8.500 3.900 12.400 2.500 2.000 2.400 2.600 2.450 2.100 2.700 2.700 2.400
POL 8700 4500 13.200 2500 2500 2.400 2.400 2.450 3.400 3.800 3.300  3.500
ESP 9.600 4.800 14.400 2.500 2.600 2.700 2.700 2.650 3.600 3.900 3.800 3.800
MEX 8.400 4.800 13.200 2.400 2.800 2.600 2.600 2.600 3.100 4.000 3.800 2.900
EGY 7.800 4.800 12.600 2.600 2.500 2.200 2.700 2.550 3.300 2.900 3.000 2.900
POR 8.400 4.000 12.400 2.900 2.300 2.500 2.600 2.550 2.600 2.800 3.100 2.800
KAZ 8.400 4,500 12.900 2.700 2.800 2.700 2.600 2.700 3.300 3.200 3.200 2.600
GER 7.700 4,700 12.400 2.600 2.700 2.500 3.000 2.650 2.300 2.800 2.900 2.800
ROU 8.000 4.400 12.400 2.500 2.500 2.000 2.500 2.500 3.700 3.400 3.200 2.700
AUS 7.200 5.400 12.600 2.800 2.900 3.000 2.800 2.850 3.400 3.300 3.300 3.800
SRB 7.900 4,200 12.100 3.000 2.900 2.600 3.000 2.950 2.700 2.900 2.900 2.600
AZE 7.700 4,700 12.400 2.300 2.500 2.400 2.600 2.450 3.200 2.800 2.500 3.300
CRO 7.200 5.000 12.200 3.200 3.000 2.500 2.500 2.750 3.300 3.000 4.300 3.400
LAT 6.900 4900 11.800 2.800 3.000 3.000 2.900 2.950 2.700 2.900 2.900 2.600
AZE 7.300 4900 12.200 2.900 2.500 2.900 2.800 2.850 3.500 3.800 3.000 3.100
CAN 8.100 3.400 11.500 2.600 2.600 2.900 2.500 2.600 3.100 3.400 3.700 2.800
CZE 7.200 4,300 11.500 3.100 3.200 2.600 2.700 2.900 3.500 3.500 3.400 3.400
FIN 8.600 4.000 12.600 3.100 3.600 3.200 3.500 3.350 3.800 3.900 3.400 3.800
AND 7.200 4.800 12.000 3.600 3.200 3.100 3.300 3.250 4.200 3.200 3.900 4.200
ANG 6.800 3.800 10.600 2.900 2.700 2.500 2.900 2.800 3.500 3.800 3.600 3.200
RSA 6.500 4900 11.400 3.100 2.800 3.300 3.200 3.150 3.500 4.600 4.400 3.800
CYP 6.900 3.300 10.200 3.000 3.000 3.200 3.000 3.000 3.300 3.800 3.300 3.500
SLO 7.200 4,700 11.900 3.800 3.500 3.100 3.200 3.350 5.000 4.700 5.200 3.900
AUT 8.000 3.000 11.000 3.200 3.000 3.300 3.300 3.250 4.100 4.500 4.100 3.700

2.850
2.550
3.450
3.800
3.450
2.950
2.800
3.200
2.800
3.300
3.350
2.800
3.000
3.350
2.800
3.300
3.250
3.450
3.800
4.050
3.550
4.100
3.400
4.850
4.100

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.650
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.100
0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

27.650
27.400
27.300
27.300
27.150
27.100
27.050
27.000
26.950
26.600
26.400
26.350
26.350
26.100
26.050
26.050
25.650
25.150
25.150
24.600
24.150
24.150
23.800
23.700
23.650



FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

(ggﬂg([a SoFIA (BUL)
s WORLD CUP 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

48 Alessia VERSTAPPEN BEL 6.500 3.400 9.900 4.000 3.100 3.100 3.000 3.100 3.100 3.400 3.100 3.500 3.250 0.000 23.550
49 Richa CHORDIA IND 6.700 3.800 10.500 3.500 3.200 3.300 3.200 3.250 3.800 4.000 4.500 4.000 4.000 0.000 23.250
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Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Barbara DOMINGOS
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Sofia RAFFAELI
Milena BALDASSARRI
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Teresa GOROSPE
Alba BAUTISTA

Zilu WANG

Adi Asya KATZ
Marina MALPICA
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA

Andreea VERDES
Milana PARFILOVA
Maelle MILLET
Zohra AGHAMIROVA
Hélene KARBANOV
Jaelyn CHIN

Alona HILLEL
Melanie DARGEL
Annaliese DRAGAN

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

.

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP

SoFlA (BUL)
31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

NF
BUL
BRA
UzB
ITA
ITA
KAZ
ESP
ESP
CHN
ISR
MEX
SLO
BUL
ROU
KAZ
FRA
AZE
FRA
USA
ISR
GER
ROU

DB
10.900
9.600
9.600
9.300
9.900
9.300
8.900
9.100
9.500
9.200
8.800
8.900
8.300
8.400
9.200
8.400
8.100
9.900
8.100
8.300
8.000
8.600

Individual Judges’ scores Ribbon Qualification

DA
4.700
4.400
4.200
4.400
4.000
4.200
5.700
5.100
3.900
4.000
4.400
4.500
5.300
4.200
3.300
4.300
4.500
3.900
3.900
3.900
4.100
4.100

D
15.600
14.000
13.800
13.700
13.900
13.500
14.600
14.200
13.400
13.200
13.200
13.400
13.600
12.600
12.500
12.700
12.600
13.800
12.000
12.200
12.100
12.700

Al
1.500
2.100
1.900
1.800
2.100
2.100
2.400
2.300
2.300
2.000
2.100
2.200
2.200
2.200
2.300
2.600
2.400
2.300
2.400
2.100
2.800
2.500

A2
1.500
1.800
1.900
1.800
2.000
1.900
2.200
2.300
1.900
1.800
2.100
2.100
1.700
1.900
2.300
2.100
2.600
2.400
2.200
2.100
2.200
2.200

A3
1.300
1.900
2.000
1.600
1.900
1.800
2.500
2.200
2.100
1.900
2.600
2.200
1.800
2.200
2.500
2.300
2.200
2.600
2.300
2.400
2.700
2.500

A4
1.400
2.100
1.700
1.800
2.300
1.900
2.400
2.100
2.100
2.000
2.200
2.000
2.000
2.200
2.500
2.500
2.200
2.600
2.600
2.100
2.900
2.600

A
1.450
2.000
1.900
1.800
2.050
1.900
2.400
2.250
2.100
1.950
2.150
2.150
1.900
2.200
2.400
2.400
2.300
2.500
2.350
2.100
2.750
2.500

El
1.800
2.300
1.900
2.200
2.200
2.100
2.700
2.500
2.300
2.100
2.200
2.700
3.000
2.200
2.100
2.300
3.000
3.400
2.500
3.000
2.400
3.000

E2
1.500
1.900
2.200
2.100
2.500
1.900
2.400
2.300
1.900
2.300
2.200
2.600
2.900
2.500
2.200
2.400
2.700
3.100
2.400
2.900
2.400
3.000

E3
2.000
2.100
2.000
2.100
2.100
1.900
2.700
2.500
2.000
2.300
2.400
2.500
2.100
2.200
2.400
2.300
2.800
3.200
2.600
3.000
2.500
3.100

E4
1.600
2.000
2.300
2.000
2.200
2.400
3.200
2.900
2.200
2.300
2.100
2.300
3.200
2.600
1.900
2.600
2.900
3.600
2.400
2.700
2.000
2.800

E
1.700
2.050
2.100
2.100
2.200
2.000
2.700
2.500
2.100
2.300
2.200
2.550
2.950
2.350
2.150
2.350
2.850
3.300
2.450
2.950
2.400
3.000

P
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.650
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300

Total
32.450
29.900
29.800
29.800
29.650
29.600
29.500
29.450
29.200
28.950
28.850
28.650
28.450
28.050
27.950
27.950
27.450
27.350
27.200
27.150
26.950
26.900

Status

o ™ O OO POLPOLPLLDP



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Emilia HEICHEL

Tara DRAGAS

Aino YAMADA
Anna-Maria SHATOKHIN
Panagiota LYTRA
Alexandra KIROI-BOGATYREVA
Alexandria KAUTZMAN
Masa TOSIC

Suzanna SHAHBAZIAN
Ela POLAK

Fausta SOSTAKAITE
Alina GOZALOVA
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA
Karla DIAZ

Nikola NOVAKOVA
Tamara ARTIC

Santa STEPULANE
Alessia VERSTAPPEN
Elisabeth JAMIL

Luana GOMES

Julia NEUMANN
Evelina ORPHANOU
Joana PINHEIRO

Aliaa SALEH

Stephanie DIMIITROVA

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP

1AV
(% @;@m SoFiA (BUL)
m———WORD 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022
POL 8100 4.000 12100 2.600 2500 2.600 2300 2.550 2.600 2.600 2.900  2.600
ITA 8.000 3.600 11.600 2.100 2.100 2.400 2.100 2.100 2.600 2.800 2.800 2.600
JPN 8300 3.900 122200 3.000 2500 2.600 2.400 2.550 3.000 2.900 2.800  3.100
GER 8.300 3.300 11.600 2.400 2.600 2.500 2.200 2.450 2.800 2.700 2.600 2.500
GRE 8.300 4.000 12.300 2.400 2.600 2.600 2.700 2.600 3.200 3.200 3.100 3.300
AUS 7.500 3.900 11.400 2.500 2.300 2.800 2.700 2.600 2.500 2.600 2.700 2.500
USA 8.800 3.000 11.800 2.600 2.200 2.200 2.400 2.300 2.800 3.000 3.500 3.000
SRB 7.800 3.800 11.600 2.600 2.900 2.900 3.100 2.900 3.200 3.000 2.900 2.300
CAN 7.600 3.200 10.800 2.500 2.900 2.700 2.400 2.600 2.800 3.400 2.700 2.400
SLO 8.000 3.200 11.200 2.700 2.400 3.200 2.700 2.700 3.100 3.300 3.200 2.700
LTU 7.300 3.600 10.900 2.600 2.800 2.700 2.300 2.650 3.200 3.000 2.700 3.100
AZE 7.200 3.300 10.500 2.600 2.300 2.300 2.800 2.450 3.100 3.100 3.200 2.700
UzZB 7.900 3.200 11.100 2.400 3.100 2.500 2.800 2.650 3.900 3.000 4.000 3.700
MEX 7.500 3.300 10.800 2.500 3.000 2.900 2.700 2.800 3.600 3.300 4.000 3.400
CZE 6.300 3.500 9.800 2.400 2.900 2.900 2.900 2.900 3.000 2.900 3.200 2.900
CRO 7.400 3.000 10.400 2.700 2.900 2.900 3.000 2.900 3.000 3.500 3.200 3.300
LAT 6.800 3.400 10.200 2.900 3.200 3.200 3.700 3.200 4.000 3.400 3.200 3.600
BEL 6.100 3.300 9.400 3.200 2.900 2.900 2.900 2.900 2.800 3.200 3.100 3.000
FIN 6.000 3.300 9.300 2.700 3.100 2.800 3.000 2.900 2.800 2.900 3.900 3.000
ANG 5.400 3.300 8.700 2.700 2.400 2.900 2.700 2.700 2.800 2.500 3.100 3.000
AUT 7.000 2.700 9.700 2.700 3.100 3.300 3.400 3.200 3.800 3.500 4.300 3.200
CYP 6.000 3.300 9.300 2.800 3.200 3.200 3.200 3.200 3.800 3.400 3.600 3.100
POR 7.100 3.000 10.100 2.700 3.300 2.900 3.600 3.100 4.300 4.400 4.000 4.200
EGY 5.500 3.600 9.100 2.900 3.000 3.100 3.200 3.050 4.100 4.000 3.900 3.500
RSA 5.200 3.400 8.600 2.900 3.100 3.200 2.900 3.000 3.600 3.700 3.500 3.200

2.600
2.700
2.950
2.650
3.200
2.550
3.000
2.950
2.750
3.150
3.050
3.100
3.800
3.500
2.950
3.250
3.500
3.050
2.950
2.900
3.650
3.500
4.250
3.950
3.550

0.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.350
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.000
0.050

26.850
26.800
26.700
26.500
26.500
26.250
26.150
25.750
25.450
25.350
25.200
24.950
24.650
24.500
23.950
23.650
23.500
23.450
23.150
23.100
22.850
22.600
22.150
22.100
22.000
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48 Richa CHORDIA IND 6.500 2.500 9.000 3.300 2.900 3.500 3.600 3.400 4.400 3.900 4.100 3.700 4.000 0.050 21.550
49 Berta MIQUEL AND 5500 3.100 8.600 3.000 3.300 3.300 3.600 3.300 4.000 4.000 3.600 3.000 3.800 0.000 21.500
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List of Qualifiers

Name NF
1  AdiAsya KATZ ISR
2 Alba BAUTISTA ESP
3 Alona HILLEL ISR
4  Barbara DOMINGOS BRA
5  Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO
6  Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ
7  EvaAlyosheva BREZALIEVA  BUL
8  Milena BALDASSARRI ITA
9  Panagiota LYTRA GRE
10 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA
11 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL
12 Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB
13 Teresa GOROSPE ESP
14 Yosmina RAKHIMOVA UzB
15 Zilu WANG CHN
16 Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE
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Starts Lists Finals Seniors

Hoop

Sl Rgr_lkln_g Family Name Given Name

order Qualifications
1 4 BAUTISTA Alba ESP
2 5 BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva BUL
3 7 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE
4 2 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
5 1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL
6 6 KATZ Adi Asya ISR
7 3 IKROMOVA Takhmina UzB
8 8 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA
R 9 LYTRA Panagiota GRE
R 10 GOROSPE Teresa ESP

Ball

Start R Family Name Given Name

Order Qualification

1 1 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA

2 4 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL
3 8 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA

4 2 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ
5 5 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO
6 7 WANG Zilu CHN
7 6 KATZ Adi Asya ISR

8 3 IKROMOVA Takhmina UzB
R 9 LYTRA Panagiota GRE
R 10 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE
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Clubs

Start Ranking . .

order Qualifications LI NEE S REmE
1 5 WANG Zilu CHN
2 4 HILLEL Alona ISR
3 8 RAKHIMOVA Yosmina UzB
4 7 LYTRA Panagiota GRE
5 1 BREZALIEVA Eva Alyosheva BUL
6 6 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ
7 3 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL
8 2 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
R 9 IKROMOVA Takhmina UzB
R 10 KATZ Adi Asya ISR

Ribbon

Start Ranking . .

Order Qualifications Family Name Given Name
1 8 BAUTISTA Alba ESP
2 7 GOROSPE Teresa ESP
3 5 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA
4 1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL
5 6 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ
6 3 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA
7 2 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA
8 4 IKROMOVA Takhmina UzB
R 9 WANG Zilu CHN
R 10 KATZ Adi Asya ISR
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Judges’ Assignments

Individual — Apparatus Finals

)

ID Name NOC ID Name NOC

Difficulty |DB1| 1572 |PITKANEN Saila FIN | | Difficulty |DB1| 1932 | MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
DB2| 1869 |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia | MEX DB2| 124 |DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA

DA1| 124 |DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA DA1| 1572 | PITKANEN Saila FIN

DA2| 68 |YAKUBOQUSKAYA Alena SLO DA2| 363 |MUELLER Robyn RSA

Artistry |A1 | 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB| |Artistry |A1 | 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB
A2 | 1516 |TCHONKOVA-DIMITROVA Zdravka CAN A2 | 309 |BOURQVA Roumiana BEL

A3 [13801|BUTT Sareena GER A3 | 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP

A4 | 5233 |HALMU Delia AUS A4 45930 | ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
Execution|[E1 | 1932 | MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE | | Execution|E1 | 1869 | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia | MEX
E2 | 309 |BOUROVA Roumiana BEL E2 | 1303 | PALITOT Leonardo BRA

E3 | 1245 |YAMAMOTO Rika JPN E3 | 1245 [ YAMAMOTO Rika JPN

E4 | 1866 | STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO E4 | 1516 | TCHONKOVA-DIMITROVA Zdravka CAN

Line judge 1 65628 | BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ | | Line judge 1 13801 | BUTT Sareena GER
Line judge 2 26631|ELKATIB Alia EGY | | Line judge 2 1401 | FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP
Time judge 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP| | Time judge 5233 |HALMU Delia AUS
Reserve 363 |MUELLER Robyn RSA | |Reserve 1866 | STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO
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Judges’ Assignments

Individual — Apparatus Finals

G

ID Name NOC ID Name NOC

Difficulty |DB1| 124 |DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA | | Difficulty |DB1| 1869 |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia| MEX
DB2| 1572 |PITKANEN Saila FIN DB2| 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB

DA1| 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB DA1| 1572 | PITKANEN Saila FIN

DA2| 1516 |[TCHONKOVA-DIMITROVA Zdravka CAN DA2| 124 |DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA

Artistry  |A1 | 1869 |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia | MEX| |Artistry | A1 74 |DAVIDOV Regina ISR
A2 |13801|BUTT Sareena GER A2 | 363 |MUELLER Robyn RSA

A3 | 363 |MUELLER Robyn RSA A3 | 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP

A4 | 1303 |PALITOT Leonardo BRA A4 68 | YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO
Execution |[E1 | 1932 | MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE | |Execution|E1 | 1932 | MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
E2 45930 | ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE E2 | 1866 |STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO

E3 | 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP E3 | 197 |PACHTA Maria GRE

E4 | 5233 |HALMU Delia AUS E4 | 1245 [YAMAMOTO Rika JPN

Line judge 1 1401 |FORNIE GARCIA Monica ESP | | Line judge 1 309 |BOURQVA Roumiana BEL
Line judge 2 1245 |YAMAMOTO Rika JPN | | Line judge 2 13801 |BUTT Sareena GER
Time judge 68 | YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO | [Time judge 1516 | TCHONKOVA-DIMITROVA Zdravka CAN
Reserve 309 |BOUROVA Roumiana BEL | |[Reserve 45930 | ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
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Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA

Adi Asya KATZ

Sofia RAFFAELI

Takhmina IKROMOVA
Alba BAUTISTA

Zohra AGHAMIROVA

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Barbara DOMINGOS

Hoop Results

NF
BUL
ISR
ITA
uzB
ESP
AZE
BUL
BRA

D
17.400
17.500
17.500
16.100
14.800
15.200
14.200
14.100

A
8.300
8.150
7.950
8.150
7.900
7.600
7.650
7.600

E
8.100
7.950
7.450
8.100
7.800
7.700
7.200
6.750

P
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000

Total
33.800
33.600
32.600
32.350
30.500
30.500
28.750
28.450
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Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA

Adi Asya KATZ

Sofia RAFFAELI

Takhmina IKROMOVA
Alba BAUTISTA

Zohra AGHAMIROVA

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Barbara DOMINGOS

Ball Results
NF D
BUL 17.400
ISR 17.500
ITA 17.500
UzB 16.100
ESP 14.800
AZE 15.200
BUL 14.200
BRA 14.100

A
8.300
8.150
7.950
8.150
7.900
7.600
7.650
7.600

E
8.100
7.950
7.450
8.100
7.800
7.700
7.200
6.750

P
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000

Total
33.800
33.600
32.600
32.350
30.500
30.500
28.750
28.450
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Clubs Results

Name NF D A E P Total
1 Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 17.300 8.400 8.300 0.000 34.000
2 Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 16.400 8.200 8.100 0.000 32.700
3 Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 15.600 8.500 8.050 0.000 32.150
4  Yosmina RAKHIMOVA uzB 16.100 7.650 7.450 0.000 31.200
5 Alona HILLEL ISR 15.000 7.900 7.650 0.000 30.550
6 Panagiota LYTRA GRE 14.700 7.950 7.550 0.000 30.200
7 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 14.000 8.000 8.150 0.000 30.150
8 Zilu WANG CHN 13.100 7.850 6.800 0.000 27.750
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Ribbon Results

Name NF D A E P Total
Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 14.600 8.200 8.100 0.000 30.900
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 14.800 8.050 8.050 0.000 30.900
Barbara DOMINGOS BRA  14.300 8.300 8.050 0.000 30.650
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL  14.600 8.150 7.850 0.000 30.600
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA  13.800 8.300 7.700 0.000 29.800
Alba BAUTISTA ESP 13.600 7.750 7.700 0.000 29.050
Teresa GOROSPE ESP 12.700 7.700 7.600 0.000 28.000

Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 11.100 7.600 7.150 0.000  25.850
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Medalists Hoop

Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Adi Asya KATZ
Sofia RAFFAELI

Medalists Ball
Name
Stiliana NIKOLOVA
Sofia RAFFAELI
Takhmina IKROMOVA
Medalists Clubs

Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Sofia RAFFAELI

Medalists Ribbon

Name

Takhmina IKROMOVA
Elzhana TANIYEVA
Barbara DOMINGOS

NF
BUL
ISR
ITA

NF
BUL
ITA
uzB

NF
BUL
BUL

ITA

NF
uzB
KAZ
BRA
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Tie Break Report by Apparatus

Hoop
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore A Score D Score
5 Alba BAUTISTA ESP 7.800
6 Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 7.700
Ribbon
Highest Highest Highest
Name NF EScore AScore D Score
1 Takhmina IKROMOVA UzZB 8.100
2 Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 8.050

Tie break rules

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals,
the ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails

2. the gymnast with the highest sum of E and A-scores prevails

3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken
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Individual Judges’ scores Hoop

Name NF DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E P Total
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 11.700 5.700 17.400 1.900 1.600 1.800 1.600 1.700 2.000 1.800 1.800 2.000 1.900 0.000 33.800
Adi Asya KATZ ISR 11.400 6.100 17.500 1.800 1.900 1.900 1.800 1.850 2.000 1.900 2.100 2.100 2.050 0.000 33.600
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 11.700 5.800 17.500 2.000 1.900 2.100 2.100 2.050 2.800 2.500 2.600 2.200 2.550 0.300 32.600
Takhmina IKROMOVA UzB 10.300 5.800 16.100 1.900 1.800 1.700 1.900 1.850 1.900 2.000 1.700 1.900 1.900 0.000 32.350
Alba BAUTISTA ESP 9.400 5.400 14.800 2.100 2.000 2.100 2.200 2.100 2.100 2.000 2.300 2.300 2.200 0.000 30.500
Zohra AGHAMIROVA AZE 8.400 6.200 15.200 2.300 2.200 2.500 2.500 2.400 2.500 1.900 2.100 2.500 2.300 0.000 30.500
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 8.800 5.400 14.200 2.300 2.300 2.400 2.400 2.350 2.900 2.600 2.700 3.200 2.800 0.300 28.750
Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 8.600 5.500 14.100 2.500 2.500 2.300 2.200 2.400 3.500 2.800 3.600 3.000 3.250 0.000 28.450
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Individual Judges’ scores Ball

Name NF DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E P Total
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 11.300 6.800 18.100 1.800 1.500 1.600 1.500 1.550 1.400 1.600 1.600 1.500 1.550 0.000 35.000
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 11.000 5.400 16.400 1.600 1.400 1.500 1.600 1.550 1.500 2.100 1.700 1.700 1.700 0.000 33.150
Takhmina IKROMOVA uzB 10.000 5.200 15.200 1.900 1.800 1.800 1.600 1.800 1.700 1.400 1.700 1.600 1.650 0.000 31.750
Zilu WANG CHN 9.400 6.200 15.600 1.900 2.100 1.900 1.500 1.900 2.200 2.200 2.200 2.000 2.200 0.000 31.500
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 9.100 6.400 15.500 2.000 2.000 2.100 2.000 2.000 2.400 2.200 2.300 2.300 2.300 0.000 31.200
Ekaterina VEDENEEVA SLO 9.100 5.200 14.300 1.900 1.900 1.900 2.000 1.900 1.300 1.600 1.800 1.900 1.700 0.000 30.700
Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 8.700 5.400 14.100 2.200 2.200 2.100 2.800 2.200 2.000 3.000 2.600 2.200 2.400 0.000 29.500

Adi Asya KATZ ISR 8.100 5.200 13.300 2.500 2.300 2.300 2.500 2.400 2.900 3.200 3.200 2.800 3.050 0.000 27.850
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Individual Judges’ scores Clubs

Name NF DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E P Total
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 12.100 5.200 17.300 1.600 1.700 1.600 1.300 1.600 1.700 1.700 1.800 1.500 1.700 0.000 34.000
Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA BUL 10.700 5.700 16.400 1.800 1.800 1.600 1.800 1.800 1.800 2.000 1.700 2.600 1.900 0.000 32.700
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 10.500 5.100 15.600 1.400 1.600 1.500 1.500 1.500 2.000 1.700 2.200 1.900 1.950 0.000 32.150
Yosmina RAKHIMOVA UzB 11.000 5.100 16.100 2.300 2.300 2.400 2.500 2.350 2.400 2.700 2.400 2.800 2.550 0.000 31.200
Alona HILLEL ISR 9.900 5.100 15.000 2.000 2.400 2.100 2.100 2.100 2.200 2.400 2.300 2.400 2.350 0.000 30.550
Panagiota LYTRA GRE 9.900 4.800 14.700 2.100 2.100 2.000 1.900 2.050 2.500 2.500 2.400 2.300 2.450 0.000 30.200
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 9.000 5.000 14.000 2.000 2.000 1.700 2.300 2.000 1.800 2.300 1.900 1.800 1.850 0.000 30.150
Zilu WANG CHN 9.200 3.900 13.100 2.100 1.800 2.200 2.600 2.150 3.200 3.900 3.200 2.600 3.200 0.000 27.750
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Individual Judges’ scores Ribbon

Name NF DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E P Total
Takhmina IKROMOVA UzB 9.800 4.800 14.600 1.800 1.800 1.800 2.000 1.800 1.800 2.100 1.700 2.000 1.900 0.000 30.900
Elzhana TANIYEVA KAZ 10.300 4.500 14.800 1.800 2.100 1.900 2.000 1.950 1.800 2.100 1.900 2.000 1.950 0.000 30.900
Barbara DOMINGOS BRA 9.500 4.800 14.300 1.800 1.700 1.700 1.700 1.700 1.900 1.900 2.000 2.100 1.950 0.000 30.650
Stiliana NIKOLOVA BUL 10.400 4.200 14.600 1.800 1.900 1.800 2.000 1.850 2.100 2.200 2.100 2.500 2.150 0.000 30.600
Sofia RAFFAELI ITA 9.500 4.300 13.800 1.600 1.600 1.800 1.800 1.700 2.700 2.000 2.100 2.500 2.300 0.000 29.800
Alba BAUTISTA ESP 8.900 4700 13.600 2.300 1.900 2.300 2.200 2.250 2.300 2.500 2.100 2.300 2.300 0.000 29.050
Teresa GOROSPE ESP 8.500 4.200 12.700 2.300 2.100 2.300 2.300 2.300 2.600 2.000 2.400 2.400 2.400 0.000 28.000
Milena BALDASSARRI ITA 7.300 3.800 11.100 2.500 2.200 2.300 2.700 2.400 2.800 2.900 3.200 2.500 2.850 0.000 25.850
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Start List — GROUP
ALL-AROUND COMPETITION

Group A — FRI 31 March 2023, Start Time 18:20
O
Starting NF

ISR
JPN
BUL
FRA

ITA

A |WN |-

Group B - FRI 31 March 2023, Start Time 19:00
O

NF

GRE
GER
ESP
EST
BRA
POL
UZzB

Starting

~NOoOO|A|WIN |-

Legend

H 5 Hoops % 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls
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Group B — SAT 01 April 2023, Start Time 18:00

Starting
order

NF
GRE
GER
ESP
EST
BRA
POL
uzB

~N O O™(WN |-

Group A — SAT 01 April 2023, Start Time 18:40

Starting

order iF
ISR
JPN
BUL
FRA
ITA

AW N |-

Legend

H 5 Hoops I% 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls
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Composition of the Groups — 5 Hoops

44570 | ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda
44073 | BORGES Victoria
BRA 25165 | OLIVEIRA SILVA Giovanna
56509 | PEREIRA Sofia
44071 | PIRCIO Nicole
49700 | IVANOVA Sofia
51668 | PETROVA Kamelia
BUL 42947 | STOYANOV Rachel
49396 | TOMOVA Radina
20213 | TRASHLIEVA Zhenina
46691 | ARNAU CAMARENA | Ana
46694 | BERGUA NAVALES Ines
ESP 46695 | MARQUEZ Valeria
46693 | PEREZ FOS Patricia
47597 | SOLAUN Salma
46490 | CABURET Eleonore
51598 | DELAINE Emma
FRA 35700 | INAHO Manelle
47799 | LAVIT Justine
38076 | VILARINO Lozea
32677 | KOSAN Anja
37482 | KROMM Daniella
GER 43087 | OGANESYAN Alina
46330 | SCHOENING Francine
46953 | VESTER Hannah
52343 | ENGLEZOU Elpida
53481 | GKIKOKA Eira Laoura
GRE 54821 [ KAROKI Kalomoira
35492 | RIGA Christina Ourania
51859 | TOPOLLAI Marieta
48023 | BAKANOV Shani
50899 | FRIEDMANN Adar
ISR 38247 | PARITZKI Romi
42868 | SHAHAM Ofir
38473 | SVERTSOV Diana
20184 | CENTOFANTI Martina
30410 | MAURELLI Alessia
ITA 32267 | MOGUREAN Daniela
51937 | PARIS Laura
15040 | RUSSO Alessia
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38527 | IMAOKA Rina
38510 | INAKI Rinako

JPN 57822 [ NISHIMOTO Megumi
28519 | SUZUKI Ayuka
31810 | TAKENAKA Nanami
38094 | GORSKA Milena
44796 | PRZYBYLSKA Madoka

POL 37845 | ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata
46886 | SZEWCZUK Magdalena
46879 | WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia
50578 [ MURAVJOVA Maria
54465 | OJA Kiara

EST 52249 [ OZIGINA Ksenja
52213 | PUUSEPP Victoria
58054 | VULF Vanessa
57988 | DEKHKONOVA Rukhshona
35145 [ DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza

uzB 35514 | FETISOVA Ekaterina
47455 | ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu
51846 | SADIKOVA Irodakhon




FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

@ﬁ( w SoFIA (BUL)

) FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CuP
S

\

31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

Composition of the Groups — 3 Ribbons 2 Balls

44570 | ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda
44073 | BORGES Victoria
BRA 25165 | OLIVEIRA SILVA Giovanna
56509 | PEREIRA Sofia
44071 | PIRCIO Nicole
49700 | IVANOVA Sofia
51668 | PETROVA Kamelia
BUL 42947 | STOYANOV Rachel
49396 | TOMOVA Radina
20213 | TRASHLIEVA Zhenina
46694 | BERGUA NAVALES Ines
46695 | MARQUEZ Valeria
ESP 48517 | MARTINEZ Mireia
46693 | PEREZ FOS Patricia
47597 | SOLAUN Salma
46490 | CABURET Eleonore
51598 | DELAINE Emma
FRA 48462 | DOT Ainhoa
35700 | INAHO Manelle
38076 | VILARINO Lozea
32677 | KOSAN Anja
37482 | KROMM Daniella
GER 43087 | OGANESYAN Alina
46330 | SCHOENING Francine
46953 | VESTER Hannah
52343 [ ENGLEZOU Elpida
54821 | KAROKI Kalomoira
GRE 51858 | KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto
35492 | RIGA Christina Ourania
51859 | TOPOLLAI Marieta
48023 | BAKANOV Shani
51881 | BANCHUK Eliza DNS
38247 | PARITZKI Romi
SR 42868 | SHAHAM Ofir
38473 | SVERTSOV Diana
50899 | FRIEDMANN Adar
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20184 | CENTOFANTI Martina
30410 | MAURELLI Alessia

ITA 32267 | MOGUREAN Daniela
51937 | PARIS Laura
47091 | SEGATORI Giulia
38510 | INAKI Rinako
57822 | NISHIMOTO Megumi

JPN 28519 | SUZUKI Ayuka
48132 | TAGUCHI Hisano
31810 | TAKENAKA Nanami
38094 | GORSKA Milena
44796 | PRZYBYLSKA Madoka

POL 37845 | ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata
46886 | SZEWCZUK Magdalena
46879 | WOJCIECHOWSKA | Julia
50578 | MURAVJOVA Maria
54465 | OJA Kiara

EST 52249 | OZIGINA Ksenja
52213 | PUUSEPP Victoria
58054 | VULF Vanessa
35145 | DJUMANIYAZOVA Nargiza
35514 | FETISOVA Ekaterina

UZB 47455 | IBRAGIMOVA Shakhzoda
47455 | ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu
51846 | SADIKOVA Irodakhon
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Judges’ Assignments

Group — All Around and Qualification

ID Name NOC D Name NOC

Difficulty |DB1| 76 |SAMOFALQV Ela ISR | |Difficulty |DB1| 124 |DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA
DB2| 1303 | PALITOT Leonardo BRA DB2|13801|BUTT Sareena GER

DA1| 124 |DE COSSIO Isabelle FRA DA1| 76 |SAMOFALQV Ela ISR

DA2| 26255 | TODOROVA Hristiana BUL DA2| 1437 |PANTAZIDOU Efthymia GRE

Artistry  |A1 | 1437 | PANTAZIDOU Efthymia GRE | |Artistry |A1 [12124| AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
A2 | 1412 | MUNOZ SANCHEZ |Maria Teresa ESP A2 | 1303 |PALITOT Leonardo BRA

A3 113801 |BUTT Sareena GER A3 | 338 |MROZINSKA Maria Jadwiga POL

A4 | 1932 | MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE Ad 68 |YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO
Execution|E1 | 12124 | AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA | | Execution|E1 |26255| TODOROVA Hristiana BUL
E2 | 1705 | MUMINOVA Gyozal UZB E2 | 1705 | MUMINOVA Gyozal UZB

E3 | 338 | MROZINSKA Maria Jadwiga POL E3 | 1412 |MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa ESP

E4 | 232 |BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST E4 | 232 |BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST

Line judge 1 5233 |HALMU Delia AUS | | Line judge 1 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB
Line judge 2 65628 | BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ | | Line judge 2 1869 | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ |Laura Patricia MEX
Time judge 1245 | YAMAMOTO Rika JPN | | Time judge 1245 | YAMAMQOTO Rika JPN
Reserve 4461 | ITKINA Tatyana USA | | Reserve 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP
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All-Around Results

NF 5Hoop 3 Ribbon 2 Ball Total

1 BULGARIA 32.500 32.700 65.200
2 ISRAEL 31.900 31.450 63.350
3  FRANCE 33.250 30.000 63.250
4 GREECE 32.100 29.100 61.200
5 POLAND 31.150 29.200 60.350
6 ITALY 35.450 24,500 59.950
7 BRAZIL 31.550 28.100 59.650
8 JAPAN 32.200 25.550 57.750
9 GERMANY 30.200 25.950 56.150
10 UZBEKISTAN 26.300 27.050 53.350
11 SPAIN 24.150 27.150 51.300
12 ESTONIA 26.250 24300 50.550
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All-Around Medalists

Country
1 BULGARIA
2 ISRAEL
3 FRANCE
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Qualification Results 5 Hoops

NF D A E P Total Status
1 ITALY 18.900 1.700 1.750 0.000 35.450 Q
2 FRANCE 17900 2.400 2.250 0.000 33.250 Q
3 BULGARIA 17.700 2.050 3.150 0.000 32.500 Q
4 JAPAN 16.900 2.300 2.400 0.000 32.200 Q
5 GREECE 16.700 2.050 2.550 0.000 32.100 Q
6 ISRAEL 16.700 2.200 2.600 0.000 31.900 Q
7 BRAZIL 17.400 2.350 3.450 0.050 31.550 Q
8 POLAND 16.100 2.300 2.650 0.000 31.150 Q
9 GERMANY 15900 2.350 3.250 0.100 30.200 R
10 UZBEKISTAN 13.000 2950 3.750 0.000 26.300 R
11 ESTONIA 13.900 3.100 4.100 0.450 26.250
12 SPAIN 13.000 3.000 5.250 0.600 24.150
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Qualification Results 3 Ribbon 2 Ball

NF D A E P Total Status
1 BULGARIA 16.000 8.550 8.150 0.000 32.700 Q
2 ISRAEL 15.200 8.300 7.950 0.000 31.450 Q
3 FRANCE 14.700 7.700 7.600 0.000 30.000 Q
4 POLAND 15.000 7.900 6.300 0.000 29.200 Q
5 GREECE 13.800 7.850 7.450 0.000 29.100 Q
6 BRAZIL 13.900 7950 6.250 0.000 28.100 Q
7 SPAIN 12.800 7.600 6.750 0.000 27.150 Q
8 UZBEKISTAN 12,500 7.300 7.250 0.000 27.050 Q
9 GERMANY 12.800 7.250 5.900 0.000 25.950 R
10 JAPAN 12.600 7.350 6.200 0.600 25.550 R
11 ITALY 11.800 7.000 5.750 0.050 24.500
12 ESTONIA 11.200 7.050 6.350 0.300 24.300
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NF

ITALY
FRANCE
BULGARIA
JAPAN
GREECE
ISRAEL
BRAZIL
POLAND
GERMANY
UZBEKISTAN
ESTONIA
SPAIN

DB
8.400
7.900
7.700
6.900
7.900
7.400
7.900
7.400
7.400
5.500
5.800
6.000
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DA
10.500
10.000
10.000
10.000

8.800
9.300
9.500
8.700
8.500
7.500
8.100
7.000

18.900
17.900
17.700
16.900
16.700
16.700
17.400
16.100
15.900
13.000
13.900
13.000

Al
1.600
2.400
1.900
2.300
2.100
2.100
2.300
2.400
2.300
3.200
3.200
3.000

Individual Judges’ Scores 5 Hoops

A2
1.700
2.500
2.200
2.700
2.000
2.200
2.200
2.500
2.500
2.700
2.600
2.800

A3
1.800
2.400
2.300
2.300
2.000
2.300
2.500
2.200
2.300
3.200
3.500
3.000

A4
1.700
2.000
1.800
2.300
2.200
2.200
2.400
2.200
2.400
2.500
3.000
3.300

A
1.700
2.400
2.050
2.300
2.050
2.200
2.350
2.300
2.350
2.950
3.100
3.000

E1l
1.800
2.400
3.500
2.700
2.800
2.400
3.900
3.100
3.700
4.500
4.800
6.000

E2
1.900
2.300
2.900
2.100
2.600
2.300
4.300
2.100
3.300
3.800
3.600
5.000

E3 E4
1.700 1.700
2.200  1.900
2.300  3.400
2.800 2.100
2.500 2.200
3.600  2.800
2.800 3.000
2.900 2.400
2.900 3.200
3.500 3.700
3.700  4.500
5.500 4.300

E
1.750
2.250
3.150
2.400
2.550
2.600
3.450
2.650
3.250
3.750
4.100
5.250

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.050
0.000
0.100
0.000
0.450
0.600

Total
35.450
33.250
32.500
32.200
32.100
31.900
31.550
31.150
30.200
26.300
26.250
24.150

Status
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Name
BULGARIA
ISRAEL
FRANCE
POLAND
GREECE
BRAZIL
SPAIN
UZBEKISTAN
GERMANY
JAPAN
ITALY
ESTONIA

DB
7.500
7.000
6.900
7.000
6.200
6.300
6.200
6.100
6.400
5.700
4.500
5.900
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DA
8.500
8.200
7.800
8.000
7.600
7.600
6.200
6.400
6.400
6.900
7.300
5.300

16.000
15.200
14.700
15.000
13.800
13.900
12.800
12.500
12.800
12.600
11.800
11.200

Individual Judges’ Scores 3 Ribbon 2 Ball

Al
1.400
1.700
2.400
1.900
2.100
1.700
2.500
2.800
2.900
2.200
3.200
3.000

A2
1.400
1.600
2.200
2.300
2.200
2.100
2.200
2.700
2.800
2.900
2.300
2.700

A3
1.500
1.700
2.300
2.000
2.300
2.000
2.300
2.700
2.600
2.800
3.000
3.000

A4
1.700
1.800
2.300
2.200
2.100
2.300
2.500
2.600
2.700
2.500
3.000
2.900

A
1.450
1.700
2.300
2.100
2.150
2.050
2.400
2.700
2.750
2.650
3.000
2.950

E1l
2.000
2.100
2.600
4.000
2.800
3.900
3.500
2.600
4.000
4.300
4.200
3.700

E2
1.700
1.800
2.300
2.700
2.400
2.900
3.000
3.400
3.600
3.500
4.300
2.600

E3
2.400
2.600
2.500
4.300
2.700
3.800
3.300
2.700
4.800
4.100
4.000
4.500

E4
1.700
2.000
2.300
3.400
2.100
3.700
3.200
2.800
4.200
3.500
5.700
3.600

E
1.850
2.050
2.400
3.700
2.550
3.750
3.250
2.750
4.100
3.800
4.250
3.650

P
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.600
0.050
0.300

Total
32.700
31.450
30.000
29.200
29.100
28.100
27.150
27.050
25.950
25.550
24.500
24.300

Status
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List of Qualifiers

Name
BRAZIL
BULGARIA
FRANCE
GREECE
ISRAEL
ITALY
JAPAN
POLAND
SPAIN
UZBEKISTAN
GERMANY
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Start Lists — GROUP Finals

FINALS - SUN 02 April 2023, Start Time 14:14

Ranking
Starting Qualifications NF

1 6 ISR
2 4 JPN
3 1 ITA
4 3 BUL
5 7 BRA
6 5 GRE
7 2 FRA
8 8 POL
R 9 GER
R 10 uzB

FINALS - SUN 02 April 2023, Start Time 16:40

&

Starting Ranking

order Qualifications

1 2 ISR
2 8 UzZB
3 6 BRA
4 7 ESP
5 3 FRA
6 4 POL
7 5 GRE
8 L BUL
R 9 GER
R 10 JPN
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Judges’ Assignments

Group — Apparatus Finals

ID Name NOC ID Name NOC

Difficulty |DB1| 1572 |PITKANEN Saila FIN | | Difficulty |DB1| 1932 | MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE
DB2| 68 |YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO DB2| 1866 | STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO

DA1| 1869 |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia| MEX DA1| 1572 | PITKANEN Saila FIN
DA2|65628 | BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ DA2| 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP

Artistry |A1 | 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB| |Artistry |A1 | 332 |RELJIN TATIC Milena SRB
A2 | 1866 |STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana CRO A2 | 309 [BOUROVA Roumiana BEL

A3 | 309 |BOUROQVA Roumiana BEL A3 68 | YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena SLO

Ad | 5233 |HALMU Delia AUS Ad 12124 | AGNOLUCCI Emanuela ITA
Execution|E1 | 1932 | MLEJNKOVA Blanka CZE | | Execution|[E1 | 1869 |[ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ Laura Patricia | MEX
E2 | 1516 |TCHONKOVA-DIMITROVA | Zdravka CAN E2 | 4461 | ITKINA Tatyana USA

E3 | 1705 MUMINOVA Gyozal UZB E3 |65628 | BEKTUROVA Alua KAZ

E4 | 4960 | TRIKOMITI Evangelia CYP E4 [ 1516 | TCHONKOVA-DIMITROVA | Zdravka CAN

Line judge 1 232 |BESTSASTNAJA Natalja EST | | Line judge 1 45930 | ABDUSALIMOVA Nigar AZE
Line judge 2 13834 | CASTRO Adriana POR| | Line judge 2 13834 | CASTRO Adriana POR
Time judge 1412 |MUNOZ SANCHEZ Maria Teresa | ESP | | Time judge 363 | MUELLER Robyn RSA
Reserve 4461 |ITKINA Tatyana USA | |Reserve 5233 |HALMU Delia AUS
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Results 5 Hoops

NF D A E P Total
1 ITALY 18.700 8.100 8.050 0.000 34.850
2 ISRAEL 18.800 8.000 7.900 0.000 34.700
3 FRANCE 18.400 7.500 7.550 0.050  33.400
4 JAPAN 17.600 7.700 7.700 0.000  33.000
5 BRAZIL 18.000 7.550 6.200 0.000 31.750
6 GREECE 16.800 7.500 7.250 0.000  31.550
7 BULGARIA 15.600 7.950 7.050 0.000  30.600
8 POLAND 15.500 7.300 6.100 0.300  28.600
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5 Hoops
Medallists
NF ID Last name First name

20184 | CENTOFANTI Martina
30410 | MAURELLI Alessia

1 ITA 32267 | MOGUREAN Daniela
51937 | PARIS Laura
15040 | RUSSO Alessia
48023 | BAKANOV Shani
50899 | FRIEDMANN Adar

2 ISR 38247 | PARITZKI Romi
42868 | SHAHAM Ofir
38473 | SVERTSOV Diana
46490 | CABURET Eleonore
51598 | DELAINE Emma

3 FRA 35700 | INAHO Manelle
47799 | LAVIT Justine
38076 | VILARINO Lozea
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Results 3 Ribbons 2 Balls

Name D A E P Total
1 POLAND 15.100 7.900 6.750 0.000 29.750
2 GREECE 14.600 7.900 6.750 0.000 29.250
3 FRANCE 14.200 7.750 7.150 0.000 29.100
4 BRAZIL 14.000 8.100 6.950 0.000 29.050
5 BULGARIA 13.600 7.650 6.700 0.000 27.950
6 ISRAEL 13.200 7.750 6.850 0.000 27.800
7 UZBEKISTAN 13.900 7.250 6.600 0.600 27.150
8 SPAIN 12.200 6.750 5.750 0.100 24.600
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3 Ribbons 3 Balls

Medallists
NF ID Last name First name

38094 | GORSKA Milena
44796 | PRZYBYLSKA Madoka

1 POL 37845 | ROSZATYCKA Malgorzata
46886 | SZEWCZUK Magdalena
46879 | WOJCIECHOWSKA | Julia
52343 | ENGLEZOU Elpida
54821 | KAROKI Kalomoira

2 GRE 51858 | KONISTI Eirini Chrysovalanto
35492 | RIGA Christina Ourania
51859 | TOPOLLAI Marieta
46490 | CABURET Eleonore
51598 | DELAINE Emma

3 FRA 48462 | DOT Ainhoa
35700 | INAHO Manelle
38076 | VILARINO Lozea
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Individual scores

5 Hoops
Name DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E P Total
ITALY 8.500 10.200 18.700 1.900 2.100 1.700 1.900 1.900 1.900 2.000 1.900 2.000 1.950 0.000 34.850
ISRAEL 8.200 10.600 18.800 2.000 2.000 2.200 1.800 2.000 2.300 1.900 1.700 2.400 2.100 0.000 34.700
FRANCE 8.500 9.900 18.400 2.500 3.000 2.400 2.500 2.500 2.600 2.400 2.500 2.300 2.450 0.050 33.400
JAPAN 8.100 9.500 17.600 2.100 2.300 2.300 2.400 2.300 2.200 2.500 2.000 2.400 2.300 0.000 33.000
BRAZIL 8.300 9.700 18.000 2.500 2.500 2.400 2.100 2.450 3.800 3.500 4.500 3.800 3.800 0.000 31.750
GREECE 7.900 8.900 16.800 2.100 3.000 2.100 2.900 2.500 2.600 2.700 2.800 3.000 2.750 0.000 31.550
BULGARIA 6.700 8.900 15.600 2.100 2.300 1.800 2.000 2.050 3.000 2.900 1.900 4.000 2.950 0.000 30.600
POLAND 7.200 8.300 15.500 2.800 3.200 2.600 2.400 2.700 4.000 3.600 3.800 4.000 3.900 0.300 28.600
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Name

Stiliana NIKOLOVA

Adi Asya KATZ

Sofia RAFFAELI

Takhmina IKROMOVA
Alba BAUTISTA

Zohra AGHAMIROVA

Eva Alyosheva BREZALIEVA
Barbara DOMINGOS

NF
BUL
ISR
ITA
UZB
ESP
AZE
BUL
BRA

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

FIG ID: 16837

o FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP
(% @;@m SOoFIA (BUL)
e O 31 MARCH - 02 APRIL 2022

Individual scores

3 Ribbons 3 Balls

DB DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2
11.700 5.700 17.400 1.900 1.600 1.800 1.600 1.700 2.000 1.800
11.400 6.100 17.500 1.800 1.900 1.900 1.800 1.850 2.000 1.900
11.700 5.800 17.500 2.000 1.900 2.100 2.100 2.050 2.800 2.500
10.300 5.800 16.100 1.900 1.800 1.700 1.900 1.850 1.900 2.000

9.400 5.400 14.800 2.100 2.000 2.100 2.200 2.100 2.100 2.000
8.400 6.200 15.200 2.300 2.200 2.500 2.500 2.400 2.500 1.900
8.800 5.400 14.200 2.300 2.300 2.400 2.400 2.350 2.900 2.600
8.600 5.500 14.100 2.500 2.500 2.300 2.200 2.400 3.500 2.800

E3
1.800
2.100
2.600
1.700
2.300
2.100
2.700
3.600

E4
2.000
2.100
2.200
1.900
2.300
2.500
3.200
3.000

E
1.900
2.050
2.550
1.900
2.200
2.300
2.800
3.250

P
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
0.000

Total
33.800
33.600
32.600
32.350
30.500
30.500
28.750
28.450



